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NACAC RANKING - MEN OUTDOOR 2022

Version # 12 - FINAL - DEC 24
BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER
Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (10.30)

WR 9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009 NACAC 9.58 (0.9) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 16AUG2009
WRU20 9.91(0.8) - Letsile Tebogo (BOT) - Cali COL - 02AUG2022 CADICA 10.01 (-0.7) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUN2018
WB U18 10.15(2.0) - Anthony Schwartz (USA) - Gainesville FL USA - 31MAR2017

RANK  MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 9.76 1.4 Fred KERLEY 7-may-1995 27 S USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 NATCH
2 9.81 15 Trayvon BROMELL 10-jul-1995 27 s USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 NATCH
3 9.85 10 Yohan BLAKE 26-dic-1989 33 s JAM EHM  Kingston, JAM 24un-22 NATCH
4 9.85 1.8 Marvin BRACY 15-dic-1993 29 S USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 NATCH
5 9.86 0.2 Oblique SEVILLE 16-mar-2001 21 U23 JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 21-may-22 JAAA2.1
6 9.86 0.7 Micah WILLIAMS 12-nov-2001 21 U23 USA E=  Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
7 9.92 1.4 Ackeem BLAKE 21-ene-2002 20 U23 JAM BEM Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
8 9.99 03 Davonte BURNETT 27-feb-2000 22 |U23 JAM BEEd Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
9 9.99 16 Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-1996 26 S CUB BE= Chaux Fonds, SUI 3-jul-22 RESISPRINT
10 10.00 13 Jerome BLAKE 18-ago-1995 27 s CAN [#l Clermont, FL, USA 1-may-22 PUREINVIT
11 10.01 -13 Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-1997 25 s BAH E= Atlanta, GA, USA 9-abr-22 TRACKCLUB
12 10.02 14 Cejhae Colin GREENE 6-oct-1995 27 s ANT Bl Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
13 10.03 0.7 Terrence JONES 8-ene-2002 20 U23 BAH S Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
14 10.03 0.0 Jerod ELCOCK 30-jul-1998 24 s TTO EB® Port of Spain, TTO 25-un-22  NATCH
15 10.05 05 Andre DE GRASSE 10-nov-1994 28 s CAN [+l Oslo, NOR  16jun-22 DIAMONDL
16 10.06 1.1 Aaron BROWN 27-may-1992 30 s CAN I#l Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22 WACH
17 10.07 0.0 Kion BENJAMIN 13-nov-2000 22 U23 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22 NATCH
18 10.08 0.6 Eric HARRISON 18-feb-1999 23 s TTO B®M Port of Spain, TTO 25-un-22 NATCH
19 10.09 0.9 m Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA 3-may-2000 22 U23 DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 24-jun-22 NATCH
20 10.11 1.6 Shainer RENGIFO MONTOYA 8-abr-2002 20 'u23 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 18-mar22 COPACUBA
21 10.14 -1.3 lan KERR 1-may-1996 26 S BAH = Atlanta, GA, USA 9-abr-22 TRACKCLUB
22 10.14 0.9 Damian WARNER 4-nov-1989 33 s CAN I+l Gotzis, AUT  28-may-22 MULTIEVENTS
23 10.16 15 m Guinove JOANUS 7-ene-2001 21 u23 HA| HE Columbia, SC, USA 23-abr-22 UOFSCOPEN
24 10.16 0.0 Akanni HISLOP 1-jun-1998 24 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22 NATCH
25 10.18 1.0 Christopher VALDEZ GUZMAN 1-nov-1994 28 s DOM mm Valledupar, COL 1-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
26 1020 o4 5N Rikkoi BRATHWAITE 13feb-1999 23 s [VB @l Freeport, BAH 20-ag022 NACACCH
27 10.25 0.2 Julian FORDE 22-abr-2001 21 U23 BAR Ml Bloomington, IN, USA 28-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
28 10.25 0.9 Jose Arnaldo GONZALEZ SOTO 14-may-1995 27 S DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 244un-22  NATCH
29 10.25 0.3 Jenns FERNANDEZ 4-ene-2001 21 U23 cUB BE=  Lignano, ITA 30-ul-22 MEETINTL
30 10.27 12 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 22 U23 PUR BE= Walnut, CA, USA 13-abr-22 MTSACREL
31 10.29 0.7 Reynaldo ESPINOSA 1-feb-2003 19 mCUB E= Cali,COL  2-ago-22 WU20CH
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CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 10.14 0.9 Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA 24-abr-1997 25 s PAN ™ Bogota, COL 6-may-22 NATCH
2 10.17 1.0 Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-1989 33 s PAN &™ Valledupar, COL 1-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
3 10.44 0.3 Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-1998 24 s CRC = Valladolid, ESP 28-may-22 ANAPEREZ
4 10.49 17 Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16-nov.-2002 20 'U23 NCA == Managua, NCA 9-mar-22 EVALUAT
5 10.53 1.5 Armando Moises COLOME 14-abr-2000 22 ' U23 NCA m= Kalamazoo, MI, USA 13-may-22 MIDAMCH
6 10.57 2.0 Shaun Christopher GILL 9-abr-1993 29 s BIZ Kingsville,TX, USA 15-abr-22 CACTUSCUP
7 10.65 0.1 Alexander Leandro SALAZAR MUSLER ~ 27-nov-2001 21 U23 PAN &™  Bogota, COL 25-mar-22 CNACCLUB
8 10.69 0.6 Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ  11-may-2003 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
9 10.70 11 Melique GARCIA SUAZO 18jun-1992 30 S HON == Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22 WACH
10 10.73 1.4 Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-1997 25 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-jun-22 CNMAYOR

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2022 PAG 2 OF 39



200 METRES (20.70)

WR 19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009 NACAC 19.19 (-0.3) - Usain Bolt (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009
WRU20 19.49 (1.4) - Erriyon Knighton (USA) - Baton Rouge LA USA - 30APR2022 CADICA 19.81 (-0.3) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009
WB U18 20.11 (1.6) - Erryon Knighton (USA) - Jacksonville FL USA - 31MAY2021

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 19.31 0.4 B Noah LYLES 18-jul-1997 25 S USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 21-jul-22  WACH
2 19.49 (WS WU20 Erriyon KNIGHTON 29-ene-2004 18 m USA E=  Baton Rouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
3 19.63 1.2 NR Reynier MENA BERENGUER 21-nov-1996 26 S CUB E= Chaux Fonds, SUI 3-jul-22 RESISPRINT
4 19.76 13 Michael NORMAN 3-dic-1997 25 s USA E= Lausanne, SUI 26-ago-22 ATHLETISSIMA
5 19.77 0.4 Kenneth BEDNAREK 14-0ct-1998 24 S USA E=  Euygene, OR, USA 21-jul-22  WACH
6 19.80 1.1 Jereem Kern RICHARDS 13-ene-1994 28 s TTO B Birmingham, GBR 6-ago-22 COMMG
7 19.87 0.6 Andrew HUDSON 14-dic-1996 26 S JAM BEd Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
8 1901 o1 I8 Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA 3-may-2000 22 [U23 oov BE Eugene, OR, USA 194u-22  WACH
9 20.02 -0.6 Aaron BROWN 27-may-1992 30 s CAN I#l  Zurich, SUI  8-sep-22 WELTKLASSE
10 20.04 16 Jerome BLAKE 18-ago-1995 27 s CAN [#l Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
11 20.18 -0.3 Eric HARRISON 18-feb-1999 23 s TTO B Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-22 NCAACH
12 20.20 1.3 Yohan BLAKE 26-dic-1989 33 S JAM MEEd  Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-22 NCAACH
13 20.21 0.3 Yancarlos MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 8-jul-1993 29 s pom mm Eugene, OR, USA 19ul-22  WACH
14 20.22 -0.5 Akeem BLOOMEFIELD 10-nov-1997 25 S JAM =4 Jacksonville, FL, USA 12-jun-22 SHOWDOWN
15 20.28 0.6 Steven GARDINER 12-sep-1995 27 s BAH EZ  Carolina, PUR 18-mar-22 SPRINGBRK
16 20.28 0.4 Davonte BURNETT 27-feb-2000 22 'U23 JAM PEM  Los Angeles, CA, USA 1-may-22 LOSANGELES
17 20.29 14 Brendon RODNEY 9-abr-1992 30 s CAN I#l BatonRouge, LA USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
18 20.38 0.5 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLAIRE 5-dic-1997 25 s TTO ¥ Lexington, KY, USA 22-abr-22 KENTUCKYINV
19 20.38 0.6 Andre DE GRASSE 10-nov-1994 28 s CAN [« Paris, FRA  18jun-22 MEETPARIS
20 20.44 2.0 Lidio Andres FELIZ 25un-1997 25 S DOM mm Irvine, CA, USA 30-abr-22 STEVESCOTT
21 20.48 2.5 Wanya McCOY 23-mar-2003 19 m BAH B  Bloomington, IN, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
22 20.51 0.8 Shainer RENGIFO MONTOYA 8-abr-2002 20 23 cUB BE=  Andujar, ESP  4-jun-22 JAENPARAISO
23 20.53 0.6 lan KERR 1-may-1996 26 S BAH EZ Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
24 20.56 0.9 Samson COLEBROOKE 10-may-1997 25 S BAH PEe= Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-22 TOMJONES
25 20.56 0.3 Ker Vernie GREAUX 26-abr-1988 34 s TTO B® Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-22 NATCH
26 20.62 0.3 Arnaldo Lazael ROMERO CRESPO 5-abr-2000 22 u23 cUB E=  Barletta, ITA 10-sep-22 BARLETTA
27 20.64 0.0 Erick Joel SANCHEZ GUZMAN 26-ago-1997 25 S DOM mm Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
28 20.66 1.6 Delan EDWIN 22-jul-1996 26 S LCA P Kingsville, TX, USA 6-may-22 LONESTARCH
29 20.66 -1.3 Cesar Humberto RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ  21-ene-1994 28 s Mex H*l Queretaro, MEX 15-may-22 QUERETARO
30 20.66 1.3 Matthew CLARKE 16-mar-2000 22 'U23 BAR Ml Bloomington, IN, USA 25-may-22 NCAAPRELIM

CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 20.41 0.0 Alonso Reno EDWARD HENRY 8-dic-1989 33 s PAN ™ Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
2 2118 14 I Yeikell Eliu ROMERO RODRIGUEZ 16nov.-2002 20 U238 NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
3 21.26 1.0 Arturo Harmodio DELISER ESPINOSA 24-abr-1997 25 s PAN &™ Valledupar, COL 3-jul-22 JBOLIVAR
4 21.28 -1.8 m Alejandro Antonio RICKETTS MARTINEZ  11-may-2003 19 m CRC = SanlJose, CRC 5-jun-22 CNMAYOR
5 21.31 14 Jose Andres SALAZAR MIJANGOS 11-ene-1997 25 S ESA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 21.35 04 Alexander Leandro SALAZAR MUSLER ~ 27-nov-2001 21 U23 PAN &™  Bogota, COL 27-mar22 CNACCLUB
7 21.49 03 Hector Armando ALLEN HERNANDEZ 7-feb-1998 24 s CRC =  Gandia, ESP  3-jun-22 TROFGANDIA
8 21.58 14 Melique GARCIA SUAZO 18-jun-1992 30 S HON == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
9 21.73 12 Brandon Terrell JONES 19-jul-1987 35 s BIZ B0 williamsburg, VA, USA 2-abr-22 COLONIALREL
10 21.78 17 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 24 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 25-sep-22 TORNEOMAY
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400 METRES (46.15)

WR 43.03 - Wayde Van Niekerk (RSA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 14AG02016 NACAC 43.18 - Michael Johnson (USA) - Sevilla ESP - 26AUG1999
WRU20 43.87 - Steve Lewis (USA) - Seoul KOR - 28SEP1988 CADICA 44.60 - Nery Brenes (CRC) - Madrid ESP - 23JUN2016
WB U18 44.84 - Justin Robinson (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 08JUN2019

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 43.56 Michael NORMAN 3-dic-1997 25 s USA ®E=  Eugene, OR, USA 25-jun-22 NATCH
2 43.70 Champion ALLISON 5-nov-1998 24 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 25un-22 NATCH
3 44.02 Kirani JAMES 1-sep-1992 30 s GRN B Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-22 PREFONTAINE
4 44.13 Randolph ROSS 1-ene-2001 21 U23 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 10un-22 NCAACH
5 44.21 Steven GARDINER 12-sep-1995 27 S BAH E= Paris, FRA  18-jun-22 MEETPARIS
6 44.28 Michael CHERRY 23-mar-1995 27 S USA ®E=  Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
7 asa3 I3 Jonathan JONES 6-feb-1999 23 s BAR Ml Lubbock, TX, USA 15may-22  BIG12
8 44.63 Christopher TAYLOR 29-sep-1999 23 s JAM B Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
9 44.64 Lidio Andres FELIZ 25un-1997 25 s DoM mm  Alicante, ESP 21-may-22 |BEROAM
10 44.68 Alexander OGANDO BAUTISTA 3-may-2000 22 (U23 DOM mm Chorzow, POL 5-jun-22 KUSOCINSKI
11 44.79 Jereem Kern RICHARDS 13-ene-1994 28 s TTO BS Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-22 PREFONTAINE
12 44.87 Jevaughn POWELL 19-nov-2000 22 U23 JAM BEd Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
13 45.04 Nathon Anthony ALLEN 28-0ct-1995 27 s JAM EEd  Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22 NACACCH
14 407 3 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 22 U238 PUR B=  Eugene, OR, USA 23-ul22  WACH
15 45.09 Luguelin Miguel SANTOS AQUINO 12-nov-1993 29 S DOM mm  Madrid, ESP  18-jun-22 MEETMADRID
16 45.18 Gamali FELIX 17-mar-1999 23 S GRN [ Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
17 45.18 Sean BAILEY 15-jul-1997 25 S JAM B Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
18 45.40 Kyle GALE 11-ene-2002 20 U23 BAR Ml Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22  BIG12
19 45.41 Dwight Kurnell ST HILLAIRE 5-dic-1997 25 s TTO BN Baton Rouge, LA, USA 9-abr-22 BATONROUGE
20 45.51 Austin COLE 31-0ct-1998 24 s CAN I+l  Lignano, ITA 30-jul-22 MEETINTL
21 45.54 Nathan GEORGE 7-ene-1994 28 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 25-un-22 NATCH
22 45.65 Alonzo Alexander RUSSELL 8-feb-1992 30 S BAH P Gainesville, FL, USA 16-abr-22 TOMJONES
23 45.68 Michael JOSEPH 1-nov-2002 20 U23 LCA WP Lubbock, TX, USA 15-may-22 BIG12
24 45.81 Robert KING DEMORIZI 5-mar-1996 26 S DOM mm Castellon, ESP 16-un-22 MCANSINO
25 45.83 Luis Antonio AVILES FERREIRO 3-mar-2002 20 u23 Mex Il Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22 CNABIERTO
26 45.86 Asa GUEVARA 20-dic-1995 27 s TTO BS Nashville, TN, USA 5-jun-22 MUSICTRACK
27 45.89 Myles MISENER-DALEY 6-mar-2001 21 U23 CAN [#l Los Angeles, CA USA 30-abr-22 USCUCLA
28 45.96 Edrick FLOREAL JR 23-mar-1995 27 s CAN [+l Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
29 46.01 Leonardo Rafael CASTILLO 16-feb-2001 21 U23 cUB B= La Habana, CUB 4-mar-22 CONFRONTS
30 46.15 Reuben NICHOLS 6-abr-2001 21 u23 LCA Il Emporia, KS, USA 8-may-22 EMPORIA

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 47.66 Jose Pablo ELIZONDO CHINCHILLA 20-feb-2000 22 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 29-ene-22 TINAUGURAL
2 47.72 Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ  31-oct-1997 25 s PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
3 47.84 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-1995 27 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 24-sep-22 TORNEO
4 47.95 IAigo PEREZ URRETAVIZCAYA 21-ene-1992 30 S HON == Granollers, ESP 2-jul-02 CEFAUTO
5 48.02 m Dexter Alexander MAYORGA CLARK 26-sep-1998 24 S NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 48.11 Jose Andres HERNANDEZ SEAS 24-abr-2002 20 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 24-sep-22 TORNEO
7 48.60 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 24 S ESA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
8 48.75 Rasheed Jamal SANDOVAL GORGONA  13-oct-2004 18 mCRC = SanJose, CRC 14-may-22 CNU18U20
9 48.84 Kelvin Delvin RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ 15-feb-1997 25 S NCA m= Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
10 49.25 Jose Rene NAVAS ORTIZ 12-jul-2002 20 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 14-may-22 CNU18U20TA
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800 METRES (1.49.80)

WR 1.40.91 - David Rudisha (KEN) - London GBR - 09AUG2012
WRU20 1.41.73 - Nijel Amos (BOT) - London GBR - 09AUG2012
WBU18 1.43.37 - Mohammed Aman (ETH) - Rieti ITA - 10SEP2011
RANK  MARK NAME
1 1.43.38 Marco AROP
2 1.44.60 Bryce HOPPEL
3 1.44.67 Jesus Tonatiu LOPEZ ALVAREZ
4 1.44.74 Jonah KOECH
5 14502 2 Navasky ANDERSON
6 1.45.03 Vincent CRISP
7 1.45.09 Brandon MILLER
8 1.45.15 Brandon McBRIDE
9 1.45.72 Ryan SANCHEZ ESTRADA
10 14583 [N Jonathan JONES
11 1.46.02 Wesley Joel VAZQUEZ-VAZQUEZ
12 1.46.05 Robert HEPPENSTALL
13 1.46.16 Rajay HAMILTON
14 1.46.42 John RIVERA
15 1.46.88 Kimar FARQUHARSON
16 1.46.97 Cebastian GENTIL
17 1.47.02 Abdullahi HASSAN
18 14703 I3 Handal ROBAN
19 1.47.34 J"Voughnn BLAKE
20 1.47.92 Luis PERALTA ACOSTA
21 1.48.15 Israel TINAJERO ALVAREZ
22 1.48.21 Edgar RAMIREZ
23 1.48.22 Dennick LUKE
24 1.48.28 Nathan HOOD
25 1.48.51 Eduardo RODRIGUEZ
26 1.48.87 Ferdy AGRAMONTE
27 1.49.23 Timothy DOYLE
28 1.49.39 Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ
29 1.49.66 Eldon PHILLIPS
30 1.49.80 Dage MINORS

NACAC
CADICA

[p]0]:]
20-sep-1998
5-sep-1997
2-ago-1997
12-dic-1996
22-ene-2001
17-ago-1997
30-ene-2002
15-jun-1994
22-jun-1998
6-feb-1999
27-mar-1994
28-feb-1997
25-ago-1995
2-dic-1998
20-may-2001
20-may-2000
28-jul-2002
5-sep-2002
12-ene-2003
11-jun-1999
20-sep-2002
3-nov-1998
28-ene-2001
18-feb-1998
1-ene-1997
14-oct-1996
28-abr-1999
19-nov-1996
27-0ct-2000
26-oct-1996

1.42.34 - Donavan Brazier (USA) - Doha QAT - 010CT2019
1.47.51 - Elvin Canales (HON) - Ninove BEL 17JUL2021

AGE CAT NAT
24 s CAN
25 s USA
25 S MEX
26 S USA
21 u23 JAM
25 s USA
20 Uu23 USA
28 S CAN
24 s PUR
23 S BAR
28 s PUR
25 s CAN
27 S JAM
24 s PUR
21 u23 JAM
22 [ u23 HAI
20 U23 CAN
20 u23 VIN
19 m JAM
23 s Dbom
20 U23 MEX
24 S MEX
21 Uu23 DmMA
24 s GRN
25 S MEX
26 S DOM
23 s PUR
26 S CRC
22 u23 LCA
26 s BER

I+

I I I

HAMNEZMEME

o D

Bl

PLACE DATE
Zurich, SUl  8-sep-22
Eugene, OR, USA 26-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 20-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 26-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jun-22
Los Angeles, CA, USA 2-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jun-22
Langley, CAN  25-jun-22
Randalls I. NY, USA 12-jun-22
Austin, TX, USA 24-mar-22
Bydgoszcz, POL 3-jun-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Randalls I. NY, USA 12-jun-22
Gainesville, FL, USA 16-abr-22
San Angelo, TX, USA 2-abr-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-22
Freeport, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Victoria CAN  16-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 11-jun-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Los Angeles, CA, USA 2-jul-22

20-ago-22
11-jun-22

Bayaguana, DOM 14-may-22
Gainesville, FL, USA 2-abr-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Lynchburg, VA, USA 4-may-22
Waltham, MA, USA 14-may-22

EVENT
WELTKLASSE
NATCH
WACH
NATCH
NCAACH
LOSANGELES
NCAACH
NATCH
NYGP
TEXASREL
SZEWINSKA
BRYANCLAY
NYGP
TOMIJONES
NOBLEREL
BRYANCLAY
HJEROME
NACACCH
ALLCOMERS
NCAAPRELIM
BRYANCLAY
VICTORIACL
ALLCOMERS
BRYANCLAY
LOSANGELES
FELIXSANCHEZ
GAINESVILLE
BRYANCLAY
LIBERTYTW
WALTHAM

1 1.46.99
1.49.39
1.49.99
1.50.85
1.52.59
1.53.66
1.53.68
1.53.87
1.54.18
1.54.39

O O NGOV B_WN

=
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Chamar Abdul CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ ~ 31-oct-1997
Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-1996
Elvin Josue CANALES ESCOTO 5-sep-2001
Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998
Kelvin Delvin RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ 15-feb-1997
Joseph Alejandro HERNANDEZ SILVA 10-feb-1999
Matthew William COOK GUTIERREZ 20-oct-2003
Ohel Josue JARQUIN MOLINARES 21-jul-2001
Derick Farid LEANDRO RAMIREZ 16-may-2000
Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS  6-mar-2000
NACAC RANKING 2022

23

S

PAN
CRC
HON
ESA
NCA
ESA

19 {2 cre

21 (U23 NCA
22 U23 CRC
22 (u23 ESA

15-oct-22

Asuncion, PAR
Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-22
Barcelona, ESP 5-jul-22
San Salvador, ESA 26-jun-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
San Salvador, ESA 26-jun-22

SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22
San Salvador, ESA 12-jun-22

SAG
BRYANCLAY
BARCELONA
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR

IITOR6
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WR

1500 METRES (3.55.00)

3.26.00 - Hicham El Guerrouj (MAR) - Roma ITA - 14JUL1998

WRU20 3.28.81 - Ronald Kwemoi (KEN) - Monaco MON - 18JUL2014
WB U18 3.33.72 - Nicholas Kemboi (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 18AUG2006

RANK

[y

O OO NGOV BAWN

CADICA
RANK
1

W oo NOOUVBA,WN

=
o

MARK
3.33.26

3.33.81

3.33.97

3.34.81

3.34.86

3.35.02

3.35.17

3.36.09

3.38.55

34124 [N
3.41.35
3.42.37
3.43.01
3.43.10
3.43.22
3.44.62
3.44.95
3.46.82
3.46.95
3.46.97
3.48.79
3.50.36
3.52.89
3.53.38
3.53.62
3.53.70
3.53.88
3.54.11
3.54.16
3.54.63
3.54.76

MARK
3.38.55
3.53.88
3.54.11
3.54.16
3.55.17
3.56.61
3.56.93
3.57.69
4.00.15
4.00.50

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA
NAME DOB
Yared NUGUSE 1-jun-1999
Jonathan DAVIS 10-oct-1997
William PAULSON 17-nov-1994
Cooper TEARE 18-ago-1999
Drew HUNTER 5-sep-1997
Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT 31-dic-1990
Robert HEPPENSTALL 28-feb-1997
Cameron PROCEVAIT 20-sep-1993
Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-1999
Dage MINORS 26-0ct-1996
Victor ORTIZ RIVERA 30-jun-1998
lan SANCHEZ 1-ene-2003
Jose Eduardo RODRIGUEZ GARIBALDI 30-dic-1997
Eduardo RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-1997
Iker SANCHEZ 20-jul-2003
Timothy DOYLE 28-abr-1999
Humberto FREIRE 20-nov-1997
Navasky ANDERSON 22-ene-2001
Tayron REYES DOMINGUEZ 4-ene-1990
Luis PERALTA ACOSTA 11-jun-1999
Hector PAGAN ORTIZ 16-oct-2001
Kevroy VENSON 20-oct-2001
Maher MAHROOS 21-ene-2002
J"Voughnn BLAKE 12-ene-2003
Delohnni NICOL-SAMUEL 23-ago-1991
Pedro ACUNA 6-sep-1994
Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-1996
Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-1997
Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004
Angel VICIOSO 16-oct-2001
Handal ROBAN 5-sep-2002
NAME DOB
Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-1999
Josue Francisco MURCIA CRUZ 19-nov-1996
Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-1997
Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004
Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-1998
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-1996
Robin Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 27-ene-1997
Aaron Alexander HERNANDEZ BOLANOS  6-mar-2000
Ohel Josue JARQUIN MOLINARES 21-jul-2001
Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000
NACAC RANKING 2022

3.29.30 - Bernard Lagat (USA) - Rieti ITA - 28AUG2003
3.35.32 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Mission Viejo CA USA - 18JUL2021

AGE CAT NAT
23 s USA
25 s USA
28 s CAN
23 s USA
25 s USA
32 s CAN
25 s CAN
29 s CAN
23 s GUA
26 S BER
24 s PUR
19 m MEX
25 S MEX
25 S MEX
19 MEX
23 s PUR
25 s PUR
21 u23 JAM
32 S DOM
23 S Dom
21 u23 PUR
21 u23 JAM
20 Uu23 CUB
19 m JAM
31 s VIN
28 s CUB
26 S CRC
25 s ESA
18 m CRC
21 u23 pom
20 (u23 VIN
AGE CAT NAT
23 s GUA
26 S CRC
25 s ESA
18 CRC
24 s PAN
26 S CRC
25 s CRC
22 U23 ESA
21 U23 NCA
22 U23 GUA

-
L4
-

" I

I+
I+
I+l

=== B

DA (IHEHDE () (=

ZEm

-
<
-

PLACE
Padova, ITA
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Stretford, GBR
Maia, POR
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
San Juan C., CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Atlanta, GA, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Memphis, TN, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Carolina, PUR
Storrs, CT, USA
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Guelph, CAN
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM

PLACE
Walnut, CA, USA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Warrensburg, MO, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE
4-sep-22
15-jul-22
15-abr-22
6-may-22
15-jul-22
16-jul-22
15-jul-22
11-jun-22
19-may-22
23-jul-22
23-jul-22
15-abr-22
15-abr-22
6-may-22
15-abr-22
22-abr-22
22-abr-22
2-abr-22
29-jul-22
1-abr-22
19-mar-22
15-abr-22
20-may-22
4-mar-22
8-jun-22
20-may-22
5-jun-22
14-may-22
5-jun-22
3A1BR
4-mar-22

DATE
19-may-22
5-jun-22
14-may-22
5-jun-22
3-jul-22
5-jun-22
15-abr-22
11-jun-22
3-jul-22
3-jul-22

EVENT
CITTAPADOVA
SUNSET3
BRYANCLAY
OREGONTWIL
SUNSET3

WACH
SUNSET3
TRACKFEST
USATFDIST

BMCGP
DESPORTO
BRYANCLAY
BRYANCLAY
TRACKMEET
BRYANCLAY
GEORGIATECH
VIRGINIACH
BATONROUGE

MURPHEYCL
EUGENE
SPRINGBRK
UCONNCHLL
CONFRONT?
CORPORATE
INFERNOTF
CONFRONT7
CNMAYOR
CNU18U20TA
CNMAYOR
NFLINVT
CORPORATE

EVENT
USATFDIST
CNMAYOR
CNU18U20TA
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
MULEREL

IITOR6
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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5000 METRES (15.15.00)

12.35.36 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Monaco MON - 14AG02020
12.43.02 - Selemon Barega (ETH) - Bruxelle BEL - 31AUG2018

NACAC
CADICA

12.46.96 - Grant Fisher (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 02SEP2022
13.02.94 - Luis Grijalva (GUA) - Bruxelle BEL - 02SEP2022

NR

NACAC

Grant FISHER
Mohammed AHMED
Luis GRIJALVA
Joe KLECKER
Abdihamid NUR
William KINCAID
Charles PHILIBERT-THIBOUTOT
Kieran LUMB
Benjamin FLANAGAN
Brandon GARNICA
Orlando CUEVAS
Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ
Jose Juan ESPARZA PEREZ
Alexander TORRES ROJAS
Julio Alberto ORTIZ PONCE
Mario PACAY POP
Alfredo Jose SANTANA
Hector Alberto PAGAN ORTIZ
Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO
Dage MINORS
Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES
Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON
Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO
Maher MAHROOS
Alejandro RODRIGUEZ
Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO
Alexander DE LA ROSA
Erick VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ
Kevin MILIAN

DOB
22-abr-1997
5-ene-1991
10-abr-1999
16-nov-1996
14-0ct-1998
21-sep-1992
31-dic-1990
2-ago-1998
11-ene-1995
14-nov-1999
20-may-1997
28-feb-1996
26-ago-1990
1-oct-1990
6-ago-1996
20-jul-1997
8-abr-1991
16-oct-2001
28-feb-1994
26-oct-1996
4-abr-2001
26-nov-1997
26-dic-1997
21-ene-2002
16-abr-2001
2-may-1996

31-may-1993
19-oct-2003

AGE CAT NAT
25 s USA
31 s CAN
23 s GUA
26 S USA
24 s USA
30 s USA
32 s CAN
24 s CAN
27 s CAN
23 s MEX
25 s MEX
26 S GUA
32 s MEX
32 s PUR
26 S MEX
25 S GUA
31 s PUR
21 u23 PUR
28 s CRC
26 S BER
21 u23 PUR
25 s Dpom
25 S Dom
20 U23 CUB
21 U23 CUB
26 S CRC

DOM
29 s CRC

-
L4
-

I 1" I

- .
L4
-

L

-T
I = -

=M=

W1 (0 & [N V1 V1 a2z O Q0D VDAYD

DATE
2-sep-22
9-jun-22
2-sep-22
6-may-22
6-may-22
26-jun-22
6-may-22
14-abr-22
13-jun-22
29-abr-22
2-jul-22
15-abr-22

PLACE
Bruxelles, BEL
Roma, ITA
Bruxelles, BEL
San Juan C., CA, USA
SanJuan C,, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
SanJuan C,, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Burnaby, CAN
Stanford, CA, USA
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Randalls I., NY, USA 20-may-22
Portland, OR, USA 11-jun-22
Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22
San Francisco, CA, USA 2-abr-22
Princeton, NJ, USA 15-abr-22
Alicante, ESP
San Jose, CRC
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Ponce, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM

22-may-22
4-jun-22
29-abr-22
6-may-22
18-jun-22
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Azusa, CA, USA
Bayaguana, DOM
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB

18-jun-22
20-mar-22
20-mar-22
14-abr-22
14-may-22
12-mar-22

20-mar-22

VANDAMME
GOLDENGALA
VANDAMME
TRACKMEET
TRACKMEET
NATCH
TRACKMEET
BRYANCLAY
HJEROME
JORDANINVT
LOSANGELES
MTSACREL
NYCQUALI
TRACKFEST
COPANLEON
SANFRANCISCO
ELLISINVT
IBEROAM
CNMAYOR
PENNREL
JUSTASLAI
NATCH
NATCH
COPACUBA
COPACUBA
BRYANCLAY
FELIXSANCHEZ
ITNAC
COPACUBA

WR
WR U20
RANK  MARK
1 12.46.96
2 12.55.84
3 13.02.94
4 13.04.42
5 13.06.32
6 13.06.70
7 13.12.76
8 13.23.26
9 13.24.94
10 13.37.18
11 13.47.43
12 13.48.54
13 13.50.60
14 13.51.20
15 13.51.62
16 13.57.40
17 14.08.05
18 14.09.34
19 14.27.82
20 14.28.19
21 14.33.75
22 14.43.45
23 14.44.22
24 14.47.77
25 14.48.00
26 14.48.01
27 14.55.50
28 15.04.38
29 15.15.59
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 13.02.94
2 13.48.54
3 13.57.40
4 14.27.82
5 14.48.01
6 15.04.38
7 15.20.10
8 15.20.60
9 15.22.9

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

CADICA

Luis GRIJALVA 10-abr-1999

Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-1996

Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-1997

Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-1994

Luis Alejandro CASTRO COTO 2-may-1996

Erick VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ 31-may-1993

Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000

Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ 25-0ct-1990

Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-1997
NACAC RANKING 2022

23
26
25
28
26
29
22
32
25

u23

S

GUA
GUA
GUA
CRC
CRC
CRC
GUA
ESA
ESA

Bruxelles, BEL
Walnut, CA, USA
San Francisco, CA, USA

San Jose, CRC
Azusa, CA, USA

San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA

2-sep-22
15-abr-22
2-abr-22
4-jun-22
14-abr-22
12-mar-22
27-may-22
7-may-22
26-mar-22

VANDAMME
MTSACREL
SANFRANCISCO
CNMAYOR
BRYANCLAY
ITNAC
CNMAYOR

1ITOS
RANKMFLANZ
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10000 METRES (33.00.00)

WR 26.11.00 - Joshua Cheptegei (UGA) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020 NACAC 26.33.84 - Grant Fisher (USA) - San Juan Capistrano USA 06 MAR2022
WRU20 26.41.75 - Samuel Kamau (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 26AUG2005 CADICA 28.24.55 - Alberto Gonzalez (GUA) - Walnut CA USA - 14APR2022

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 26.33.84 BLLEEY.\W e Grant FISHER 22-abr-1997 25 S USA =  SsanJuanC,CA,USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
2 26.34.14 QB Mohammed AHMED 5-ene-1991 31 s CAN [#l sanJuanC,CA USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
3 27.18.15 Sean McGORTY 7-mar-1995 27 S USA E=  sanlJuanC,CA USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
4 27.24.93 Shadrack KIPCHIRCHIR 22-feb-1989 33 S USA E=  SsanluanC.,CA, USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
5 27.25.23 Conner MANTZ 8-dic-1996 26 S USA E= sanJuanC.,CA,USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
6 27.53.58 Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-1989 33 s CAN [+l Stanford, CA, USA 29-abr-22 JORDANINVT
7 27.56.12 Lucas BRUCHET 23-feb-1991 31 s CAN [#l sanJuanc,CA USA 6-mar-22 SOUNDRUN
8 28.11.49 Kieran LUMB 2-ago-1998 24 s CAN I+l Eugene, OR, USA 13-may-22 PAC12CH
9 28.19.60 Brandon GARNICA 14-nov-1999 23 s MEeX "l Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-22 STANFORDINVT
10  28.24.55 Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-1996 26 S GUA Il Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-22 MTSACREL
11 28.39.18 Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 29-sep-1989 33 s MEex H*l Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-22 MTSACREL
12 28.39.26 Saul ACOSTA 2-ago-1990 32 s Mex H:l Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-22 MTSACREL
13 28.46.51 Alexander TORRES ROJAS 1-0ct-1990 32 S PUR E= Portland, OR, USA 10-jun-22 TRACKFEST
14 28.53.18 Julio Alberto ORTIZ PONCE 6-ago-1996 26 S MEX [+l Standford, CA, USA 1-abr-22 STANDFORD
15 29.10.28 Mario PACAY POP 20-jul-1997 25 s GUA [[l  sanFrancisco, CA, USA 31-mar-22 SANFRANCISCO
16 29.18.08 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28feb-1994 28 s CRC == Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-22 BRYANCLAY
17 29.27.26 Hector PAGAN ORTIZ 16-0ct-2001 21 U23 PUR E= Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-22 MTSACREL
18 29.40.78 Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES 4-abr-2001 21 U23 PUR BE= Portland, OR, USA 10-jun-22 TRACKFEST
19 30.17.03 m Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON 26-nov-1997 25 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
20 30.45.54 Jilberto SANTANA MANZANO 26-dic-1997 25 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
21 30.50.6 Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO ~ 28-abr-1997 25 s cUB BE= La Habana, CUB 19un-22 BARRIENTOS
22 31.11.51 Jose Carlos GONZALEZ SUT 1-ene-1987 35 S GUA [“[  Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
23 31.41.41 Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ 25-0ct-1990 32 s ESA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
24 31.49.2 Edilberto RAXON PIRIR l-ene-1986 36 S GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22 RANKMFLANZ
25 32.19.04 Luis Alonso LOUCEL SACA 11-feb-1988 34 S ESA mm=m Stockholm, SWE 17-may-22 LANGLOPARNAS
26 32.25.72 Dairan SUAREZ 4-0ct-1998 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18mar-22 COPACUBA
27 32.35.76 Yandelsh RODRIGUEZ FONTANET l-ene-2001 21 u23 PUR BE=  Ponce, PUR  5-may-22 JUSTASLAI
28 32.39.59 Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-1989 33 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
29 32.39.69 Domingo MONSANTO CARABALLO 13-dic-1990 32 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
30 32.43.13 Jose Abraham SERRANO ULLOA 12-nov-1992 30 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-jun-22 CNMAYOR
31 32.53.40 Luis MARTINEZ 7-jul-1994 28 s cuB E= La Habana, CUB 18mar-22 COPACUBA
32 32.56.41 Miguel Antonio ROBLES MASIS 24-ago-1988 34 S CRC = SanlJose, CRC 12mar22  |TNAC

33 32.57.39 Maglier IBARRA CORREA 13-nov-1995 27 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 18mar-22 COPACUBA
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HALF MARATHON (21k) (1h 20.00)

WR 57.32 - Kibiwott Kandie (KEN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020
NACAC  59.43 - Ryan Hall (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2007
CADICA  1h 02.57 - Jose Luis Molina (CRC) - Philadelphia PA USA - 22SEP1996

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1h 00.37 Abbabiya SIMBASSA 30-jun-1993 29 S USA ®E=  Valencia, ESP  23-oct-22 VALENCIAHM
2 1h 00.44 Kirubel ERASSA 17-jun-1993 29 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
3 1houoo I Benjamin FLANAGAN 1lene1995 27 s CAN I#l  Valencia, ESP 23-0ct:22 VALENCIAHM
4 1h 01.04 Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-1989 33 s CAN I+l Valencia, ESP 23-oct-22 VALENCIAHM
5 1hotos I Rory LINKLETTER 122801996 26 S CAN [+l Houston, TX, USA 16=ne-22 HOUSTONMAR
6 1h 01.09 Sydney GIDABUDAY 21-ago-1996 26 S USA = Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
7 1h 01.11 Scott FAUBLE 5-nov-1991 31 S USA E=  Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
8 1ho120 B Alberto GONZALEZ MINDEZ 28-feb-1996 26 5 GUA Il Houston, TX, USA l6-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
9 1h 02.16 Julio Alberto ORTIZ PONCE 6-ago-1996 26 S MEX [l Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
10 1h02.43 Tristan WOODFINE 18-jun-1993 29 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 16-oct-22 TORONTOMAR
11 1h 02.59 Jose Luis SANTANA MARIN 29-sep-1989 33 s MEX H*l Hermosillo, MEX 24-abr-22 21KSONORA
12 1h 03.58 Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17-feb-1992 30 s MEX H*l Brooklyn, NY, USA 21-may-22 BROOKLYNMAR
13 1h 04.20 Fernando CERVANTES 20-jun-1990 32 s Mex W'l Chicago, IL, USA 5-jun-22 CHICAGOHM
14 1h04.44 Daniel JOHANNING CORDERO 28-feb-1994 28 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
15 1h 05.21 Alexander TORRES ROJAS 1-oct-1990 32 s PUR BE= Coamo, PUR 6-mar-22 SANBLASHM
16 1h 05.22 Williams JULAJUJ SOLARES 28jun-1991 31 S GUA [“1 SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
17 1h 05.22 Arnaldo MARTINEZ REYES 4-abr-2001 21 U23 PUR B= Birmingham, AL, USA 13-feb-22 MERCEDESMAR
18 1h 05.58 Alvaro Louis SANABRIA DIAZ 14-dic-1989 33 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 22:may-22 NACACHM
19 1h 06.39 Luis Carlos RIVERO GONZALEZ 23-feb-1986 36 S GUA [l Houston, TX, USA 16-ene-22 HOUSTONMAR
20 1h 06.49 Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON 26-nov-1997 25 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
21 1h 07.28 Jose Miguel GUZMAN MENDOZA 1-ene-1993 29 S DOM mm Santiago, DOM 27-nov-22 MARASANTIAGO
22 1h 07.57 Francisco Rodney ESTEVEZ QUINTERO ~ 28-abr-1997 25 s cUB BE= La Habana, CUB 19-feb-22 MMINDER
23 1nho0s.19 [N Oscar Antonio ALDANA HERNANDEZ ~ 25-0ct-19%0 32 S ESA ==  SanJose, CRC 22may-22 NACACHM
24 1h 08.39 Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-1989 33 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
25 1h 08.42 Orlando BAUTISTA 20-may-1993 29 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 6-feb-22 MMMIAOLLA
26 1h 08.48 Juan PEREZ PUR B= Pittsburg, PA, USA 1-may-22 PITTSBURG
27 1h 08.50 Kenneth FIGUEROA TORRES 1-ene-1993 29 s PUR BE= Santiago, DOM 27-nov-22 MARASANTIAGO
28 1h 09.01 Dairan SUAREZ 4-0ct-1998 24 s cuB B= LaHabana, CUB 20-nov-22 MARABANA
29 1h 09.44 Gilberto Ramiro ARANA OROZCO 23-dic-1983 39 s GUA [“L  SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
30 1h 10.14 Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO 7-mar-1982 40 s CRC = Miami, FL, USA 6-feb-22 MIAMIMAR
31 1h 10.30 Ivan ZARCO 8-feb-1984 38 S HON mm  Alicante, ESP 22-may-22 IBEROAM
32 1h 10.44 Luis Angel MARTINEZ 4-jul-1994 28 s cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-nov-22 MARABANA
33 1h 10.59 Benjamin Ricardo JIMENEZ GARCIA 31-mar-1993 29 S ESA == Santa Ana, ESA 24-abr-22 CN21K10K
34 1h 13.33 Kenneth Alexandre ROBLES DAHMEN 8-ene-1993 29 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
35 1h 13.39 Cristian DE LOS SANTOS 27-dic-1994 28 s CUB B= Varadero, CUB 27-mar-22 VARADEROMAR
36 1h 15.00 Jethro SAINT-FLEUR 14-dic-1995 27 s ARU B  San Jose, CRC 22-may-22 NACACHM
37 1h 16.14 Ivan Alfredo MENENDEZ MAGANA 21-mar-1994 28 S ESA == Santa Ana, ESA 24-abr-22 CN21K10K
38 1h 16.55 Williams Alexander SANCHEZ RIVERA 11feb-1983 39 s ESA == Santa Ana, ESA 24-abr-22 CN21K10K
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MARATHON (42k) (2h 45.00)

WR 2h 01.39 - Eliud Kipchoge (KEN) - Berlin GER - 16SEP2018
NACAC  2h 05.38 - Khalid Khannouchi (USA) - London GBR - 14APR2002
CADICA  2h 09.49 - Jorge Castelblanco (PAN) - Valencia ESP - 06DIC2020

DOB

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

RANK  MARK
1 2h 07.09
2 2h 08.16
3 2h 09.28
4 2h 09.36
5 2h 09.49
6 2h 10.24
7 2h 11.00
8 2h 11.47
9 2h11.51
10 2h 13.37
11 2h 14.30
12 2h 17.16
13 2h 18.20
14 2h 18.30
15 2h 21.53
16 2h 22.05
17 2h 23.16
18 2h 24.37
19 2h 25.59
20 2h 28.34
21 2h 29.24
22 2h 33.34
23 2h 33.56
24 2h 36.05
25 2h 41.02
26 2h 48.06

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Cameron LEVINS 28-mar-1989
Conner MANTZ 8-dic-1996
Zachery PANNING 29-mar-1995
Galen RUPP 8-may-1986
Matt McDONALD 10-may-1993
Rory LINKLETTER 12-ago-1996
Trevor HOFBAUER 8-mar-1992
Ben PREISNER 22-mar-1996
Patricio CASTILLO SANTOS 17-feb-1992
Dario CASTRO 29-jun-1989
Hesiquio FLORES 12-ago-1993
Rodrigo VILLEGAS GARCIA 10-jun-1986
Juan Carlos TRUJILLO 17-jul-1985
Luis Carlos RIVERO GONZALEZ 23-feb-1986
Gilberto Ramiro ARANA OROZCO 23-dic-1983
Hibert Alfredo MORA CHAVARRIA 29-jun-1986
Eduardo Terrance GARCIA 20-nov-1992
Cesar Andres LIZANO CEDENO 7-mar-1982
Sandro EZETA CHAVES 9-sep-1990
Recio Antonio ALVAREZ LORA 30-ago-1979
Luis QUESADA PEREZ 6-feb-1990
Amauri David RODRIGUEZ GRULLON 26-nov-1997
Franklin Antonio PENA LUCIANO 1-ene-1982
Yuleidys LAO TERRERO 23-dic-1982
Alexis BAUTISTA 28-ene-1989
Henry JAEN ORTIZ 25-dic-1976

NACAC RANKING 2022

AGE CAT NAT
33 S CAN
26 S USA
27 S USA
36 s USA
29 s USA
26 S CAN
30 S CAN
26 S CAN
30 S MEX
33 S MEX
29 S MEX
36 S MEX
37 S GUA
36 S GUA
39 s GuA
36 s CRC
30 s ISV
40 s CRC
32 s CRC
43 s Dom
32 s CRC
25 s Dom
40 S Dbom
40 S CUB
33 s Dom
46 S CuB

+1

% IR I

(|
(|
I+l
il
il
i
il

Eugene, OR, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Toronto, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Hamburg, GER
Hamburg, GER
Amsterdam, NED
Houston, TX, USA
Rotterdam, NED
Sevilla, ESP
Valencia, ESP
Eugene, OR, USA
Berlin, GER
Berlin, GER
London, GBR
Valencia, ESP
Santiago, DOM
Santiago, DOM
La Habana, CUB
Santiago, DOM
La Habana, CUB

17-jul-22
9-oct-22
9-oct-22
17-jul-22
9-oct-22
17-jul-22
16-oct-22
17-jul-22
17-jul-22
24-abr-22
24-abr-22
16-oct-22
16-ene-22
10-abr-22
20-feb-22
4-dic-22
17-jul-22
25-sep-22
25-sep-22
2-oct-22
4-dic-22
27-nov-22
27-nov-22
20-nov-22
27-nov-22

20-nov-22

WACH
CHICAGOMAR
CHICAGOMAR

WACH
CHICAGOMAR

WACH
TORONTOMAR

WACH

WACH
HASPAMAR
HASPAMAR
AMSTERDAMAR
HOUSTONMAR
ROTTERDAM

SEVILLA
VALENCIAMAR

WACH
BERLINMAR
BERLINMAR
LONDONMAR
VALENCIAMAR
MARASANTIAGO
MARASANTIAGO
MARABANA
MARASANTIAGO

MARABANA
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110 METRES HURDLES

WR (1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012 NACAC

WRU20 (0.99m) 12.72 (1.0) - Sasha Zhoya (FRA) - Nairobi KEN - 21AG02021 CADICA

WB U18 (0.91m) 12.87 (1.6) - Sasha Zhoya (AUS) - Angers FRA - 06JUL2019

(1.06m) (-14.15)

RANK MARK w NAME DOB

1 12.84 1.6 Devon ALLEN 12-dic-1994
2 12.99 0.6 Grant HOLLOWAY 19-nov-1997
3 12.99 0.0 Rasheed BROADBELL 13-ago-2000
4 13.00 0.0 Trey CUNNINGHAM 26-ago-1998
5 13.00 03 Freddie CRITTENDEN 3-ago-1994
6 13.08 0.6 Hansle PARCHMENT 17-jun-1990
7 13.17 0.2 Omar McLEOD 25-abr-1994
8 13.18 0.3 Orlando BENNETT 12-0ct-1999
9 13.26 17 Roger Valentin IRIBARNE 2-ene-1996
10 13.30 0.9 Shane BRATHWAITE 8-feb-1990
11 13.35 17 Jahmaal WILSON 30-ene-2001
12 13.48 1.0 Damian WARNER 4-nov-1989
13 13.53 18 Rasheem BROWN 22-mar-2000
14 13.59 16 Oscar SMITH 14-ene-2001
15 13.60 03 Ruebin Natardy WALTERS 2-abr-1995
16 13.67 14 Jeffrey Michael JULMIS 30-sep-1987
17 13.69 12 Yves CHERUBIN 28-feb-1999
18 13.73 19 Justin GUY 16-oct-2002
19 13.76 0.3 Joseph DANIELS 12-0ct-1998
20 13.78 11 Pierce LePAGE 22-ene-1996
21 13.80 -03 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000
22 13.80 12 Eddie LOVETT 25-jun-1992
23 13.83 0.8 Craig THORNE 3-ene-2001
24 13.85 0.3 Xavier COAKLEY 1-oct-1996
25 13.98 0.0 Guillermo CAMPOS ORNELAS 5-jul-2001
26 14.01 0.0 Hector Natanahel HERRERA MORALES  31-dic-1997
27 14.02 0.4 Ken MULLINGS 28-abr-1997
28 14.05 13 Edgardo LOPEZ MALDONADO 11-jun-2002
29 14.08 13 Angel RUIZ 19-ene-1998
30 14.14 0.0 Cesar Humberto RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ  21-ene-1994

CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB

1 14.14 25 Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-ago-2001
2 14.17 -0.7 Wienstan Christopher MENA ARANA 6-jun-1998
3 14.69 0.0 Gino Alfredo TOSCANO AGUERO 8-ene-1997
4 14.74 2.2 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000
5 15.14 0.7 Joaquin Elias ALLEN HERRERA 18-jul-1998
6 15.30 -17 Hanfarney Jahmir FERNANDEZ THOMAS  27-may-1998
7 15.83 -0.2 Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO 21-may-1998
8 16.15 0.7 Julio Alberto FLORES CRUZ 28-jun-2000
9 17.58 0.0 Camilo Ernesto MENJIVAR MARROQUIN  7-dic-1999
10 17.76 0.2 Christopher LEITON CORTES 13-nov-1995

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2022

(1.06m) 12.80 (0.3) - Aries Merritt (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 07SEP2012
(1.06m) 13.65 (-0.8) - Curt Young (PAN) - Mexico DF MEX - 23MAY1998

AGE CAT NAT
28 s USA =
25 s USA E=
22 u23 JAM EH
24 s USA E=
28 s USA E=
32 s JAM E4
28 s JAM E4
23 s JAM EA
26 s cus =
32 s BAR M
21 u23 BAH E=
33 s cAN I+l
22 u23 CAY @A
21 (u23 BAH E=
27 s T70 BN
35 s HA IH
23 s HAl IH
20 u23 TTO BN
24 s cAN I+l
26 s CAN [+]
22 u23 PR BE=
30 s ISV =
21 u23 cAN =]
26 S BAH E=
21 u23 vex Bl
25 s wmex Il
25 s BAH E=
20 u23 PUR BE=
24 s PR BE=
28 s wmex Il
AGE CAT NAT

21 u23 ESA =
24 s GUA

25 s PAN o™
22 u23 ESA =
24 s PAN @&
24 s CRC =
24 s GUA [
22 U23 NCA m=
23 s ESA =
27 s CRC =

PLACE
Randalls I. NY, USA
Monaco, MON
Lausanne, SUI
Eugene, OR, USA
Freeport, BAH
Monaco, MON
Birmingham, GBR
Freeport, BAH
Chaux Fonds, SUI
Birmingham, GBR
Canyon, TX, USA

Gotzis, AUT
High Point, NC, USA
Minneapolis, MN, USA
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Hobbs, NM, USA

Ottawa, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA

Thorold, CAN

Freeport, BAH
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Cdad. Mexico, MEX
Eugene, OR, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Queretaro, MEX

PLACE
Tampa, FL, USA
Managua, NCA

Bogota, COL
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC

DATE
12-jun-22
10-ago-22
26-ago-22
10-jun-22
20-ago-22
10-ago-22
21-may-22
20-ago-22
3-jul-22
4-ago-22
15-may-22
29-may-22
10-may-22
15-may-22
23-abr-22
6-may-22
25-may-22
23-abr-22
10-ago-22
24-jul-22
14-abr-22
30-may-22
20-ago-22
20-ago-22
21-may-22
21-may-22
24-jul-22
14-may-22
14-may-22

14-may-22

DATE
8-abr-22
3-jul-22
6-may-22
14-may-22
3-jul-22
4-jun-22
3-jul-22
3-jul-22
26-jun-22
5-jun-22

EVENT
NYGP
HERCULIS
ATHLETISSIMA
NCAACH
NACACCH
HERCULIS
DIAMONDL
NACACCH
RESISPRINT
COMMG
LASTCHANCE

MULTIEVENTS
BIGSOUTH
BIG10
CRIMSONINVT
TOMTELLEZ
NCAAPRELIM
ROSSBLACK
TWILIGHT
WACH
MTSACREL
JACOPEN
SUMMERG
NACACCH
CITALTFOR
CITALTFOR
WACH
CIRCFAPUR
CIRCFAPUR
COPAAUTON

EVENT
SOUTHFLINV
CAMAYOR

NATCH
CNU18U20TA
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
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(0.99m) (-16.15)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 13.23 Pl NU20 Antoine ANDREWS 12-abr-2003 19 [N BAH EZ Cali,COL  3-ago-22 WU20CH
2 13.27 0.2 Malik MIXON 22-ago-2003 19 UMY USA E= Cali,COL  3-ago-22 WU20CH
3 13.33 0.2 Jayden SMITH 23-mar-2003 19 LN USA == Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 USATFCH
4 13.40 0.9 TJ CALDWELL 3-feb-2003 19 I USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 USATFCH
5 13.42 0.7 Dishaun LAMB 9-mar-2003 19 UM JAM B Kingston, JAM 26-un-22 NATU20CH
6 13.44 0.7 Andre KORBMACHER 1-ene-2005 17 OkER USA == Eugene, OR, USA 18-jun-22 USATFCH
7 13.48 0.7 Javel GRANVILLE 29-may-2003 19 WL JAM B Kingston, JAM 26-un-22 NATU20CH
8 13.57 0.7 Carter BIRADE 4-sep-2003 19 RN CAN [+l Eugene, OR, USA 18-jun-22 USATFCH
9 13.57 0.9 Kalil JOHNSON 4-jul-2003 19 QN IAM B Kingston, JAM  25-un-22 NATU20CH
10 13.58 0.3 Demario PRINCE 27-0ct-2004 18 M IAM A Cali, COL 2-ago-22 WU20CH
11 13.74 -2.0 Matthew SOPHIA 17-dic-2003 19 Ukl cuw B8  Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
12 13.90 -0.1 Ryder KING 1-ene-2004 18 WM CAN I#l  Langley, CAN 26-un-22 NATCH

13 13.92 0.9 Khalian VITALIS 11-ene-2003 19 WM LCA Il Kingston, JAM 25-jun-22 NATU20CH
14 13.98 Isaiah PATRICK 1-ene-2003 19 WLN GRN B4 Cali, COL 1-ago-22 WU20CH
15 14.04 1.2 Yan Manuel VAZQUEZ 6-ene-2004 18 JOEL] PUR BE= Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
16 14.26 0.4 Nikkolai KENNEDY 27-mar-2004 18 JUEL) BAR WMl Bridgetown, BAR 14-may-22 NATCH

17 14.29 14 Otto LAING 8-dic-2004 18 M BAH BEE  Nassau, BAH 24-un-22 NATCH

18 14.33 0.5 Keone JOHN 25-ene-2005 17 QUEY TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 12-mar-22 CARIFTRIALS
19 14.38 1.0 Deivy RODRIGUEZ 9-sep-2004 18 Y cuB E= La Habana, CUB 10-jun-22 CONFRONT9
20 14.56 0.5 Brian MORRIS 18-mar-2003 19 JUELE TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 12-mar-22 CARIFTRIALS
21 14.57 0.7 Josmi SANCHEZ 15-dic-2003 19 UEL) cus B= Cali,COL  2-ago-22 WU20CH
22 14.59 0.9 Ronald GARCIA 10-sep-2003 19 L) cuB E= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
23 14.59 -2.6 Dicarlo ANGULO 1-ene-2004 18 QLN Mex H*B  Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22 HERMOSILLO
24 14.61 0.3 Emile LAPOINTE 1-ene-2003 19 W cAN I*l Toronto, CAN 11-un-22 TORONTO
25 14.64 -1.5 Juan Francisco FUENTES 1-ene-2003 19 WL Mex B+l Queretaro, MEX 14-may-22 QUERETARO
26 14.72 0.9 Orelvys ESTRADA 6-nov-2004 18 10 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
27 14.80 -2.0 Ulric PORTIER 4-dic-2003 19 QM GLP BN Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
28 14.80 0.4 Nate PARIS 29-abr-2004 18 N CAN [+] Cali,COL  2-ago-22 WU20CH
29 14.81 -15 Luis Adolfo TENA 1-ene-2004 18 EULN Mex H*l Queretaro, MEX 14-may-22 QUERETARO
30 15.02 03 Rodnico CARRINGTON 1-ene-2003 19 JULN BAR Bl Bridgetown, BAR 5-mar-22 LOUISLYNCH
31 15.06 11 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-2003 19 WL ESA == Managua, NCA 18-jun-22 CAU18U20
32 15.51 Oliver Martin PALMA 9-abr-2005 17 UEEI NCA == Managua, NCA 9-abr-22 CNU20

33 15.55 Andres TORALLA MORALES 1-ene-2004 18 WUPLN GUA I Guatemala, GUA 12-mar-22 RANKVELSAL
34 15.99 Marvin Alexander LARIOS CRUZ 30-mar-2003 19 I NCA == Managua, NCA 18-un-22 CAU18U20
35 16.00 -2.6 Kris SANCHEZ ALICEA 1-ene-2003 19 Y PUR B= Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
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(0.91m) (-17.50)

1 13.57
2 13.68
3 13.68
4 13.71
5 13.99
6 14.23
7 14.23
8 14.38
9 14.46
10 14.61
11 14.63
12 14.66
13 14.79
14 14.91
15 14.91
16 15.21
17 15.61
18 15.77
19 15.92
20 16.23
21 16.30
22 16.52
23 16.58
24 16.66
25 16.97
26 17.01
27 17.09
28 17.25
29 17.29
30 17.52

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.0
1.0

-1.6

1.2
0.7
2.1

-1.9
-0.7
-0.5

0.0
0.0
1.0
0.3

-0.6

0.8

-1.5
-1.5

-1.0

0.8

-2.2
-1.5

1.0
1.0
0.8
0.0

0.0

-1.2
-2.2

Jadan CAMPBELL
Shaquane GORDON
Kahiem CARBY
Daniel WRIGHT
Keon RUDE
Angel lvan LOPEZ
Michael SCHERK
Maximiliano NUNEZ
Lambert FOURNIER
Jean Paul BENITEZ
Gael Antuan MUNOEZ
Jeshua VELEZ MERCADO
Tyjah BISHOP
Rowan SANDS
Glenford WILLIAMS
Jermahd HUGGINS
Quinton ROLLE
Juan Jose AVILA SALAZAR
Jorge Luis MONTANO HERNANDEZ
Rupert CARDINEZ
Luis ORTA
Lucas LEDOUX
Franklin Daniel NUNEZ CARBALLO
Maxwell Denzel ALVAREZ NUNEZ
Hubert Nabil BROOKS MORALES
Dereck LEON NAVARRO
Andres Anibal ALVARADO GIRON
Juan Fernando GALLON VANEGAS
Fredericks Alexander DUARTE HERNANDEZ
Jose GONZALEZ

20-jun-2006
28-sep-2006
1-ene-2007
31-jul-2006
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2006
18-ene-2005
8-oct-2006
30-ene-2007
1-ene-2006
12-abr-2006
10-ene-2007
1-ene-2005
28-sep-2006
5-feb-2005
4-jun-2006
24-ene-2006
19-mar-2006
1-ene-2005
21-dic-2005
28-mar-2005
1-ene-2005

NACAC RANKING 2022

16
16
15
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
16
15
16
16
15
17
16
17
16
16
16
17
17
17
17

Ui
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
u1s
uis
uis
Ui
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis

JAM
JAM
JAM
JAM
CAN
MEX
CAN
MEX
CAN
MEX
MEX
PUR
BAR
BAH
BIZ
SKN
BAH
GUA
ESA
BIZ
PUR
MTQ
CRC
GUA
HON
CRC
GUA
CRC
CRC
PUR

XDADJX

PLACE DATE
Kingston, JAM  13-mar-22
Kingston, JAM 13-mar-22
Kingston, JAM 9-abr-22
Kingston, JAM 8-abr-22
Edmonton, CAN 19-jun-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
Sherbrooke, CAN 5-ago-22
Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22
Sherbrooke, CAN 6-ago-22
Queretaro, MEX 14-may-22
Cdad Mexico, MEX 16-abr-22
Mayaguez, PUR 14-may-22
Bridgetown, BAR 5-mar-22

Nassau, BAH 1-abr-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22
Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22
Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22
San Salvador, ESA 11-jun-11
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
SanJose, CRC 14-may-22
Guatemala, GUA 12-mar-22
San Jose, CRC 14-may-22
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-22
Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22

EVENT
CARIFTRIALS
CARIFTRIALS
KINGSTON
KINGSTON
EDMONTON
CNJUVENIL
SHERBROOKE
HERMOSILLO
SHERBROOKE
QUERETARO
CDMEXICO
MAYAGUEZ
LOUISLYNCH
CARIFTRIALS
CAU18U20
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG

TORNEO
TORNEO
CAU18U20
CNFAPUR
CARIFTAG
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNU18U20
RANKVELSAL
CNU18U20

ITNAC
CNFAPUR
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.91m) 45.94 - Karsten Warholm (NOR) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 NACAC (0.91m) 46.17 - Rai Benjamin (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021
WRU20 (0.91m) 47.85 - Sean Burrell (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 11JUN2021 CADICA (0.91m) 47.84 - Bayano Kamani (PAN) - Helsinki FIN - 07AG02005
WB U18 (0.84m) 48.84 - Sokwakhana (RSA) - Pretoria RSA - 177MAR2017

(0.91m) (-51.60)

RANK  MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 46.89 Rai BENJAMIN 27-jul-1997 25 s USA == Eugene, OR, USA 19-jul-22  WACH
2 47.34 Kyron McMASTER 3-ene-1997 25 s |VB @l Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
3 47.39 Trevor BASSITT 26-feb-1998 24 s USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 19-ul-22  WACH
4 47.59 Khallifah ROSSER 13-jul-1995 27 s USA E= Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
5 48.03 Jaheel HYDE 2-feb-1997 25 s JAM A Eugene, OR, USA 19-jul-22 WACH
6 48.10 Quincy HALL 31-jul-1998 24 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-22 PREFONTAINE
7 48.53 Kemar MOWATT 12-mar-1995 27 S JAM B Kingston, JAM 24un-22  NATCH
8 as87 I8 Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ  5-s5ep-1994 28 s CRC == Alicante, ESP 21-may-22 IBEROAM
9 48.89 Malik METIVIER 9-0ct-1998 24 s CAN I+l Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-22 NCAACH
10 49.05 Shawn ROWE 7-dic-1992 30 s JAM BN Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
11 49.35 Andre CLARKE 6-jun-1992 30 S JAM KA Greensboro, NC, USA 22-abr-22 AGGIECLASS
12 49.61 Juander SANTOS AQUINO 7-may-1995 27 S DOM mm Bayaguana, DOM 25-un-22 NATCH
13 49.63 Rivaldo Linsya LEACOCK 1-sep-1998 24 s BAR Ml Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
14 49.66 Lazaro RODRIGUEZ 17-jul-1999 23 s cuB E= La Habana, CUB 27-may-22 CONFRONT8
15 49.89 Jose Luis GASPAR HERNANDEZ 25-ago-1995 27 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
16 50.00 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 24 s ESA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
17 s007 Y Yerald NUNEZ MERCEDES 9-ene-2003 19 [ o ZZ  Bayaguana, DOM 254un22  NATCH
18 50.08 Omar CISNEROS BONORA 19-nov-1989 33 s CUB BE= Leganes, ESP 17-jun-22 SNJLEGANES
19 5018 Y Yan Manuel VAZQUEZ 6-ene-2004 18 [EJrPur B=  cCali, COL  S5ago22 WU20CH
20 50.26 Yoao ILLAS 20-feb-2002 20 | U23 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
21 50.30 Robert KING DEMORIZI 5-mar-1996 26 S DOM mm Salamanca, ESP 4-jun-22 CARLOSGIL
22 50.36 Rasheeme GRIFFITH 5-mar-2000 22 |u23 BAR Ml Oxford, MS, USA 12-may-22  SEC
23 50.55 Shakeem HALL-SMITH 21-abr-1997 25 s BAH EZ  Freeport, BAH 19-ago-22 NACACCH
24 50.61 Wellington VENTURA 10-ene-2000 22 'U23 DOM mm Storrs, CT, USA 14-may-22 BIGEAST
25 50.83 Guillermo CAMPOS ORNELAS 5-jul-2001 21 wv23 mex 'l La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
26 50.98 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-1995 27 s CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
27 51.04 Ben AYESU-ATTAH 28-abr-1993 29 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 26-un-22 NATCH
28 51.18 Justin ROSE 2-abr-2001 21 u23 cAN I*l Thorold, CAN 20-ago-22 SUMMERG
29 51.29 Nathan FERGUSSON 6-jun-2000 22 [u23 BAR Ml Lafayette, LA, USA 14-may-22 SUNBELT
30 51.59 Felix LAWRENCE 26-jun-2001 21 U23 DMA SHE cCharlottesville, VA, UsA 1-may-22 VIRGINIAGP

CADICA

RANK MARK PLACE DATE

1 48.87 NR Gerald David DRUMMOND HERNANDEZ 5-sep-1994 28 s CRC = Alicante, ESP 21-may-22 |BEROAM
2 50.00 Pablo Andres IBANEZ GUEVARA 28-0ct-1998 24 S ESA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
3 50.98 Emmanuel NINO VILLALTA 14-feb-1995 27 s CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
4 53.78 Samuel Jose IBANEZ GUEVARA 7-jul-2003 19 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 23-oct-22 CNU13U15
5 54.28 Rigoberto ABREGO DOMINGUEZ 18-sep-1996 26 S PAN &™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 54.53 Gary Esteban ALTAMIRANO CHINCHILLA 6-feb-2002 20 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 25-sep22 TORNEO
7 54.75 Alberto Antonio MURREL SINCLAIR 4§un-1999 23 s PAN &™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
8 55.15 Oscar MORALES NUNEZ 27-ene-1999 23 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-jun-22 CNMAYOR
9 55.20 Oliver Martin PALMA 9-abr-2005 17 I NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
10 59.30 Miguel Alejandro GARCIA DE LEON 13-dic-1997 25 S GUA [“l  Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
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(0.84m) (-59.00)

1 52.53
2 52.83
3 53.00
4 53.02
5 53.31
6 53.63
7 55.36
8 55.57
9 55.57
10 55.63
11 55.66
12 56.10
13 56.24
14 56.61
15 56.74
16 57.35
17 57.66
18 58.10
19 59.44
OUTDOOR RANKING

Jordan MOWATT
Daniel WRIGHT
Princewel MARTIN
Maximiliano NUNEZ
Zacre BRAHAM
Jean Paul BENITEZ
Donovan GAGNON
Irving Eduardo LOYA
Jermahd HUGGINS
Julian Eduardo LUNA
Quinton ROLLE
Jeshua VELEZ MERCADO
Akanye FRANCIS
Haziel CRUZ ORTIZ
Ryan SANTIAGO
Bladimir Eliecer COCIO SALAZAR
Jose Andres SANDOVAL RAMIREZ
Pedro MEDINA
Gabriel Aaron JIMENEZ LEON

14-feb-2006
31-jul-2006
22-ene-2006
1-ene-2005
18-dic-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
8-oct-2006
1-ene-2005
30-ene-2007
1-ene-2005
15-ene-2008
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
29-sep-2005
1-mar-2006
1-ene-2005
7-abr-2005

NACAC RANKING 2022

16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
16
17
15
17
16
17
17
17
16
17
17

Ui
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis

JAM
JAM
JAM
MEX
JAM
MEX
CAN
MEX
SKN
MEX
BAH
PUR
SKN
PUR
PUR
PAN
ESA
PUR
CRC

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Hermosillo, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Hermosillo, MEX
Sherbrooke, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Carolina, PUR
Kingston, JAM
Carolina, PUR
Carolina, PUR
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Carolina, PUR
San Jose, CRC

DATE
13-mar-22
8-abr-22
17-abr-22
28-jun-22
8-abr-22
28-jun-22
7-ago-22
8-jul-22
17-abr-22
8-jul-22
17-abr-22
5-jun-22
17-abr-22
5-jun-22
5-jun-22
19-jun-22
19-jun-22
5-jun-22
12-mar-22

EVENT
CARIFTRIALS
KINGSTON
CARIFTAG
HERMOSILLO
KINGSTON
HERMOSILLO
SHERBROOKE
CNJUVENIL
CARIFTAG
CNJUVENIL
CARIFTAG
CNFAPUR
CARIFTAG
CNFAPUR
CNFAPUR
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNFAPUR

ITNAC
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STEEPLECHASE

WR 7.53.63 - Saif Saaeed Shaheen (QAT) - Bruxelles BEL - 03SEP2004 NACAC

WRU20 7.58.66 - Stephen Cherono (KEN) - Bruxelles BEL - 24AG02001 CADICA

WB U18 (2000m) 5.19.99 - Meresa Kahsay (ETH) - Donetsk UKR - 12JUL2013

(3000m) (-9.50.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB

1 8.12.19 Hillary BOR 22-nov-1989
2 8.16.99 Evan JAGER 8-mar-1989
3 8.18.88 Parker STOKES 5-sep-2000
4 8.18.88 Duncan HAMILTON 14-jul-2000
5 8.20.06 Ryan SMEETON 26-0ct-1998
6 8.20.77 John GAY 7-nov-1996
7 8.22.95 Jean-Simon DESGAGNES 26-jul-1998
8 8.25.66 Matthew HUGHES 3-ago-1989
9 8.31.98 Victor ORTIZ RIVERA 30-jun-1998
10 8.41.26 Cesar Daniel GOMEZ PONCE 25-nov-2001
11 8.46.38 Erick Felipe CAYETANO CASTANEDA 18-jul-1998
12 84887 [N Carlos Alcides SANTOS TOBAR 7-jun-2000
13 8.50.64 Ayrton LEDESMA 19-dic-1997
14 8.51.78 Arturo Israel REYNA TRISTAN 14-sep-1998
15 8.51.95 Ricardo ESTREMERA 11-mar-1986
16 8.54.61 Didier RODRIGUEZ RUIZ 25-ene-1998
17 8.56.87 Paulo de Jesus GOMEZ GONZALEZ 18-feb-2004
18 9.02.33 Samuel MORALES FANTAUZZI 8-ene-2000
19 9.12.37 Marcos Renaldo CRUZ PEREZ 29-nov-2000
20 9.16.28 Robin Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 27-ene-1997
21 9.17.92 Reinier MESTRE 8-sep-1993
22 9.24.13 Cesar Enrique PERAZA RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-1997
23 9.24.17 Daisnel BARBAN 27-ene-2003
24 9.24.58 Leudis BROOKS 29-ene-1999
25 9.26.40 Julio Cesar AVILES HUETE 15-jun-1997
26 9.41.54 Jose PEREZ 1-ene-1995
27 9.43.80 Brandon Alexanderz BARRANTES CALDERON 28-oct-2002
28 9.44.99 Brayan Omar TACAM GARCIA 16-feb-2000
29 9.45.04 Marcial Eduardo RODRIGUEZ VARGAS  7-dic-2001
30 9.48.08 Leonardo GALLARD 10-ene-2001
31 9.48.53 Jose Miguel GUZMAN

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2022

8.00.45 - Evan Jager (USA) - Paris FRA - 04JUL2015
8.46.45 - Hugo Allan Garcia Molina (GUA) - Kobe JPN - 02SEP1985

AGE CAT NAT
33 s USA
33 s USA
22 u23 USA
22 Uu23 USA
24 s CAN
26 S CAN
24 s CAN
33 s CAN
24 s PUR
21 uU23 MEX
24 S MEX
22 [ u23 ESA
25 s MEX
24 S MEX
36 S PUR
24 s PAN
18 [ cre
22 Uu23 PUR
22 U23 GUA
25 s CRC
29 s CUB
25 s ESA
19 B cus
23 s CUB
25 s CRC
27 S Dom
20 Uu23 CRC
22 U23 GUA
21 U23 NCA
21 U23 CUB

DOM

IR I I

MEMmMAHAmMEZmmNS M

PLACE
Roma, ITA
Lausanne, SUI
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Langley, CAN
Randalla Is., NY, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Barcelona, ESP
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Victoria, CAN
Princeton, NJ, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Standford, CA, USA
Waltham, MA, USA
Asuncion, PAR
Eugene, OR, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Managua, NCA
St. Louis, MO, USA
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM

DATE
9-jun-22
26-ago-22
10-jun-22
10-jun-22
10-jun-22
24-jun-22
20-may-22
19-may-22
5-jul-22
15-jul-22
16-jun-22
15-abr-22
13-abr-22
1-abr-22
4-jun-22
15-oct-22
6-may-22
15-abr-22
2-jul-22
1-abr-22
5-mar-22
12-jun-22
19-mar-22
27-may-22
12-mar-22
17-jun-22
5-jun-22
27-may-22
2-jul-22
19-mar-22

17-jun-22

EVENT
GOLDENGALA
ATHLETISSIMA

NCAACH
NCAACH
NCAACH

NATCH
NYCQUALI
USATFDIST
BARCELONA
LOSANGELES
VICTORIACL
ELLISINVT
BRYANCLAY
STANDFORD
BATTLEROAD

SAG
OREGONTWIL
TOMIONES
CAMAYOR
UDISTCARN
CONFRONT5

IITOR6
COPACUBA
CONFRONTS

ITNAC

NATCH
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
COPACUBA

NATCH
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(2000m) (0.91m) (-7.25.00)

RANK  MARK
1 6.02.76
2 6.07.85
3 6.25.00
4 6.25.62
5 6.27.34
6 6.27.42
7 6.38.39
8 6.40.06
9 6.40.85

10 6.48.81
11 6.54.76
12 6.55.90
13 6.57.02
14 7.00.05
15 7.19.58
16 7.21.59

OUTDOOR RANKING

Ryan DAVIES 1-ene-2005

Yemane MULUGETA 1-ene-2005

Alonso RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-2005

Emmanuel LLAMAS 1-ene-2005

Juan Angel LLAMAS 1-ene-2005

Randy de Jesus GARCIA 1-ene-2006

Jean Carlos SOZA CABALLERO 8-feb-2007

Auder Andre FRANCO SALAZAR 1-ene-2005

Cristopher Miguel GARITA ZAMORA 14-feb-2005

Andrey Alejandro MORALES MADRIGAL  3-jul-2005

Ademar Ricardo GOMEZ FELIX 1-ene-2005

Bryan CORUJO MORALES 1-ene-2005

Hanzel Andres NUNEZ FALLAS 16-mar-2005

Edwin Manuel MARIN ROMERO 23-ene-2005

Salvador Stanley SANTANA TORRES 27-jun-2005

Marcos David SANTOS MACZ 1-ene-2005
NACAC RANKING 2022

17
17
17
17
17
16
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Ui
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis

CAN =]
CAN [I+]

MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
NCA
GUA
CRC
CRC
GUA
PUR
CRC
CRC
ESA
GUA

01

PLACE

Toronto, CAN
Kamloops, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Mazatlan, MEX
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Carolina, PUR
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
3-jun-22
8-jul-22
8-jul-22
8-jul-22
8-jul-22
10-abr-22
19-jun-22
27-may-22
12-mar-22
12-mar-22
29-abr-22
5-jun-22
15-may-22
15-may-22
6-mar-22
10-abr-22

EVENT
TORONTO
KAMLOOPS
CNJUVENIL
CNJUVENIL
CNJUVENIL
EAMAZATLAN
CAU18U20
CNMAYOR

ITNAC

ITNAC
CNU18U20
CNFAPUR
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
TNOLIMPICO2
TNU18U20
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4X100 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR

WR U20
NACAC

CADICA

RANK
1

W oo NOOUVA,WN

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London, GBR - 11AG02012
38.62 - (Arian Smith, Justin Ofotan, Marcellus Moore, Matthew Boling) USA - San Jose CRC - 20JUL2019

36.84 - (Nesta Carter, Michael Frater, Yohan Blake, Usain Bolt) JAM - London GBR - 11AG02012

39.25 - (Rolando Blanco, Oscar Meneses, Jose Meneses, Jose Tinoco) GUA - La Habana CUB - 30JUL2000

MARK
37.48
37.55
38.06
38.09
38.31
38.33
38.49
38.51
38.70
38.84
38.89
39.15
39.19
39.25
39.42
39.81
39.96
40.02
40.08
40.09
40.41
40.59
40.72
40.77
41.17
41.23
41.36
41.40
41.42
41.77
42.09
42.57
42.70
42.98
43.27

OUTDOOR RANKING

TEAM
A.Brown,J.Blake,B.Rodney,A.DeGrasse
C.Coleman,N.Lyles,E.Hall,M.Bracy
A.Blake,Y.Blake,O.Seville,J.Walker
Adidas
Canada
A.Blake,K.Bailey,C.Jones,).Walker
usc
Florida State
J.Elcock,E.Harrison,K.Benjamin,K.Greaux
J.Elcock,E.Harrison,K.Benjamin,A.Hislop
Racers Track Club

B.Nkrumie,B.Levell,D.Daley,S.Davison 1-ene-2003
C.Valdez,A.Ogando,).Gonzalez,Y.Martinez
K.Benjamin,J.Richards,E.Harrison,A.Hislop

A.Andrews,|.Kerr,C.Brown,W.McCoy

Nuevo Leon
M.Joseph,D.Edwin,L.Leonce,S.Charles
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
S.Brathwaite,K.Griffith,M.Clarke,J. Walkes

A.Andrews,W.McCoy,C.Brown,Z.Evans  1-ene-2003

Z.Evans,Z.Campbell,K.Ferguson,C.Brown 1-ene-2003
D.Fraser,N.Paris,D.Kidd,C.Birade 1-ene-2003
J.Reid,J.Ellis,A.Gordon,D.Howell 1-ene-2003

J.DeSouza,S.McKay,E.Simmons,R.Webster 1-ene-2003
C.Missick,l.Otuonye,A.Garland,W.Fenelon
A.Nisbett,K.Benjamin,W.Sharpe,S.Newton 1-ene-2003
CWG Project
British Virgin Islands
Michoacan
C.Appatore,R.Rilcy,U.Portier,A.Chalcou  1-ene-2003
Cuba Rojo
J.Rodriguez,S.lbafiez,R.Moreno,J.Salazar
L.Gomez,l.Hawkes,R.Sandoval,A.Ricketts 1-ene-2003
J.Demera,M.Edward,A.Murrel,R.Francisco
R.Alvarez,G.Solis,J.Castro,M.Garcia
NACAC RANKING 2022

CAT NAT
s CAN [+l

s USA E=

s JAM Ed

S USA E=

s CAN [+l

s JAM E4

s USA E=

s USA E=

s TTO Y

s TT0 B

s JAM EHA

19 [ 1am
S DOM mm

TTO0 Y

BAH E=

vex B+l

LCA I

VIN I+l

BAR M

19 BAH E=
19 BAH E=
19 caN [«]
19 cAy &
19 TT0 BN
TKS &

19 B scn
s LCA M

s IvB =l

s ™ex 4l

Y uzo [N § |
s cuB =

s ESA ==

19 B cre =
S PAN @™

S HON =

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Birmingham, GBR
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM

Alicante, ESP
Port of Spain, TTO
Freeport, BAH
Morelia, MEX
Birmingham, GBR
Kingston, JAM
Port of Spain, TTO
Cali, COL
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Cali, COL
Birmingham, GBR
Cali, COL
Vieux Fort, LCA
Carolina, PUR
Morelia, MEX
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

DATE
23-jul-22
23-jul-22
23-jul-22
16-abr-22
21-may-22
22-jul-22
10-jun-22
27-may-22
7-ago-22
6-ago-22
26-feb-22
17-abr-22
21-may-22
26-jun-22
21-ago-22
5-jun-22
6-ago-22
26-feb-22
26-jun-22
4-ago-22
17-abr-22
23-jul-22
17-abr-22
4-ago-22
6-ago-22
4-ago-22
27-feb-22
18-mar-22
5-jun-22
17-abr-22
20-mar-22
2-jul-22
18-jun-22
2-jul-22
2-jul-22

EVENT
WACH
WACH
WACH
TOMIJONES
DIAMONDL
WACH
NCAACH
NCAAPRELIM
COMMG
COMMG
KINGSTON
CARIFTAG
IBEROAM
NATCH
NACACCH
CNABIERTO
COMMG
KINGSTON
NATCH
WU20CH
CARIFTAG
WACH
CARIFTAG
WU20CH
COMMG
WU20CH
INDGAMES
SPRINGBRK
CNABIERTO
CARIFTAG
COPACUBA
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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4X400 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
MIXED 3.09.34 - (Wilbert London, Allyson Felix, Courtney Okolo, Michael Cherry) USA - Doha QAT - 29SEP2019
WRU20 3.00.33 - (Zachary Shinnick, Josephus Lyles, Brian Herron, Sean Hooper) USA - Trujillo PER - 23JUL2017
NACAC  2.54.29 - (Andrew Valmon, Quincy Watts, Harry Reynolds, Michael Johnson) USA - Stuttgart GER - 22AUG1993
CADICA  3.05.11 (Gary Robinson, Nery Brenes, Jarlex Lynch, Gerald Drummond) CRC - Toronto CAN - 24JUL2015

RANK  MARK TEAM CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2.56.17 E.Godwin,M.Norman,B.Deadmon,C.Allison s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
2 2.58.53 Florida S USA E= Gainesville, FL, USA 16-abr-22 TOMJONES
3 2.58.58 A.Bloomfield,N.Allen,).Powell,C.Taylor S JAM EHM Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
4 2.58.96 E.Godwin,V.Norwood,B.Deadmon,T.Bassitt S USA == Eugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
5 2.59.73 Tiger Olympians s USA E=  Austin, TX, USA 26-mar-22 TEXASREL
6 3.00.03 D.St.Hillaire,).Richards,S.McKay,A.Guevara s TTO B Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
7 3.00.98 R.King,A.Ogando,L.Santos,L.Feliz S DOM mm Alicante, ESP 22:may-22 IBEROAM
8 3.01.29 D.StHillarie,A.Guevara,M.Cedenio,J.Richards s TTO B Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
9 3.01.59 A.Bloomfield,J.Powell,K.Bartley,A.Cox s JAM B4 Eugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
10 3.02.75 D.St.Hillaire,J.Richards,A.Guevara,K.King s TTO B Eugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
11 3.03.92 M.Nicholas,J).Jones,R.Griffith,K.Gale s BAR Ml Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
12 3.05.20 K.Bartley,A.Cox,N.Anderson,).Francis S JAM EA Birmingham, GBR 5-ago-22 COMMG
13 3.05.72 S.Palmer,S.Uter,J.Dennis,D.Kennedy 1-ene-2003 19 mJAM [ ] Cali, COL 6-ago-22 WU20CH
14 3.06.21 K.Rolle,A.Russell,S.Smith,W.Miller s BAH EZ Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
15 3.0650 [N C.Morales,B.Tilson,D.Kidd,T.Floyd ~ 1-ene-2003 1QECAN Il Cali,COL  6ago-22 WU20CH
16 3.08.35 C.Morales,B.Tilson,R.Flemington,T.Floyd 1-ene-2003 19 cAN =1 Cali, cCOL 5-ago-22 WU20CH
17 3.08.51 Canada s CAN [#] BatonRouge, LA, USA 23-abr-22 LSUALUGOLD
18 3.09.67 R.Moore,S.McKay,K.John,C.Sumner 1-ene-2003 19 TTO B Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
19 3.10.71 J.Parris,A.Mascoll,J.Armstrong,R.Walrond 1-ene-2003 19 BAR Ml Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
20 3.10.77 Saint-Laurent Select s cAN I+l Langley, CAN 26-un-22 NATCH
21 31263 I8 J.Navas,S.Ibafiez,E.Ibafiez,P.Ibafiez s ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 12jun22 |lITOR6
22 3.14.56 M.Styles,S.Bain,S.Smith,A.Andrews 1-ene-2003 19 mBAH EZ Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
23 3.15.35 British Virgin Islands s IvB @l Carolina, PUR 19-mar-22 SPRINGBRK
24 3.16.04 A.Murrel,J.Demera,).Wisdom,C.Chambers PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
25 3.16.09 J.Diaz,Y.Romero,K.Ramirez,D.Mayorga NCA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
26 3.16.14 D.Mac,A.Glasgow,K.Lawrence,N.Ambriton 1-ene-2003 19 mVIN I“0 Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
27 3.17.24 Libre s ™Mex H*l Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22 COPANLEON
28 3.17.67 J.Hernandez,S.Ibafiez,R.Moreno,).Salazar ESA == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
29 3.17.80 Gigantes de Carolina s PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 19-mar-22 SPRINGBRK
30 3.20.72 E.Nino,P.Gomez,J.Murcia,l.Elizondo CRC = Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
31 3.23.32 D.Thomas,J).Huggins,A.Francis,R.Williams 1-ene-2005 17 [0t SKN B Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
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4X400 MIXED TEAM

RANK
1

W oo NGOV BAWN

NNNNNRRRRBHRIBRRRR B
B WNRPROWVOWONOGOUVUNMWNIERERO

MARK
3.0.82
3.10.16
3.11.75
3.12.71
3.13.95
3.17.69
3.18.00 2N
3.18.05
3.18.43
3.18.65
3.19.30
3.19.73
3.19.74
3.21.61
3.26.69
3.27.02 [
3.20.82
3.29.93
3.44.11
3.45.76
3.46.03
3.49.00
3.49.71

3.53.67 [

OUTDOOR RANKING

TEAM
L.Feliz,F.Cofil,A.Ogando,M.Paulino
E.Godwin,A.Felix,V.Norwood,K.Simon
E.Godwin,K.Simon,V.Norwood,W.Jonathas
D.Gaye,T.James,K.Bartley,S.Williams
D.Gaye,R.McGregor,K.Bartley,T.James

C.Bartholomew,M.Whyte,W.Sumner,K.Wade 1-ene-2003
CUBA
Mexico
R.Pintado,R.Almanza,E.Casi,L.Castillo Cuba A
C.Bartholomew,M.Whyte,W.Sumner,K.Brown 1-ene-2003
Cuba Azul

B.Dormeus,M.Moss,A.Russell,D.Anderson
J.Dennis,A.Campbell,M.Johnson,A.Baker 1-ene-2003
Cuba Rojo
Ciudad de Mexico
C.Valdez,P.Mireles,G.Paez,S.Alvarez 1-ene-2003
Nuevo Leon
E.Nifio,D.Rojas,J.Elizondo,D.Bermudez
I.Hawkes,M.Vargas,R.Sandoval, T.Madrigal 1-ene-2003
A.Garcia,l.Hawkes,l.Blackwood,M.Vargas 1-ene-2003
Limon
J.Arcia,M.Carmona,).Potosme,N.Mendoza
F.Hernandez,E.Vargas,S.lbafez,G.lbafez
J.Matute,A.Sanchez,]).Alfaro,Y.Guido 1-ene-2003

NACAC RANKING 2022

CAT NAT
S DOM
S USA
S USA

IO 5

==MEXFmmm

PLACE DATE
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22

Cali, COL 2-ago-22
La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 12-mar-22

Cali, COL 1-ago-22
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22

Cali, COL 1-ago-22
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22

Cali, COL 1-ago-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22
SanJose, CRC 12-mar-22
SanJose, CRC 4-jun-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
San Salvador, ESA 25-jun-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22

EVENT
WACH
WACH
WACH
WACH
WACH
WU20CH
BARRIENTOS
CNABIERTO
CONFRONT6
WU20CH
COPACUBA
WACH
WU20CH
COPACUBA
CNABIERTO
WU20CH
CNABIERTO
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
ITNAC
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
CAU18U20
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RACE WALK

WR WRU20

10000 37.58.6 - Ivano Brugnetti (ITA) - Sesto San Giovanni ITA - 23JUL2005 10000 38.46.4 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Moskva RUS - 20MAY2000

20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 10km 37.44 - Zhen Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 18SEP2010

20km 1h 16.36 - Yusuke Suzuki (JPN) - Nomi JPN - 15MAR2015 20km 1h 18.06 - Viktor Burayev (RUS) - Adler GER - 04MAR2001

50km 3h 32.33 - Yohann Diniz (FRA) - Zurich SUI - 15AUG2014 WB U18

10000 39.47.20 - Ding Chen (CHN) - Bydgoszcz POL - 11JULO8

NACAC CADICA

10000 38.26.4 - Daniel Garcia (MEX) - Sonder Omme DEN - 17MAY1997 10000 40.10.73 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 250CT2013

10km 38.57 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999 10km 38.57 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999

20000 1h 17.25.6 - Bernardo Segura (MEX) - Bergen NOR - 07MAY1994 20000 1h 23.05.15 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014

20km 1h 17.46 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999 20km 1h 17.46 - Julio Martinez (GUA) - Eisenhuttenstadt GER - 08MAY1999

35km 2h 25.05 - Evan Dunfee (CAN) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022 35km 2h 32.26 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - London GBR - 11AG02012

50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013 50km 3h 41.09 - Erick Barrondo (GUA) - Dudince SVK - 23MAR2013

10000 RW (-55.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 38.36.37 Evan DUNFEE 28-5ep-1990 32 s CAN [+l Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
2 41.07.66 Saul MENA GOMEZ 2-mar-2001 21 (u23 Mex l*l Chihuahua, MEX 22-ene-22 CHIHUAHUA
3 41.47.38 Jesus Osvaldo CALDERON 1-ene-1997 25 s Mex "l Cd Mexico, MEX 12-mar-22 CIRCUITOMEX
4 41.50.10 Isaac PORCAYO VILLAREAL 1-ene-2001 21 u23 MEX [+l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 6-feb-22 CPVALLARTA
5 42.02.27 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 31 S USA E= Burnaby, CAN 13-un-22 HJEROME
6 42.06.78 Cristian Donovan JUAREZ LOPEZ 2-dic-2002 20 u23 Mex Bl Mazatlan, MEX 10-abr-22 EAMAZATLAN
7 42.21.00 Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA 19-dic-2004 18 m NCA = Managua, NCA 9-abr-22 CNU20
8 42.48.12 Jorge Luis MENDEZ BRITO 29-0ct-1990 32 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUPL
9 43.01.9 Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ 9-abr-2005 17 Y Gua [l Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
10 43.03.0 Oscar Macdaniel POP CHOC 29-0ct-2001 21 (U23 GUA [l Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
11 43.13.2 Uziel Enrique COL CAAL 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEY GUA [“[  Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
12 43.18.58 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-1999 23 s CRC == SanlJose, CRC 1zmar22 |TNAC
13 43.35.63 Braylin SANTANA TEJADA 27-ene-1992 30 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 18jun-22 NATCH
14 43.35.9 Erwin Ernesto MORALES PAAU 25-ene-1996 26 S GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22 CNMAYOR
15 44.21.01 Ronaldo HERNANDEZ 10-ago-1994 28 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 29-jul-22 CONFRONT
16 45.15.46 Dan NEHNEVAJ 28-mar-1997 25 S USA E=  Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-22 HJEROME
17 45.36.06 Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO 30-sep-2003 19 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 14-may-22 CNU18U20TA
18  45.48.95 Alger LIANG 17-feb-1998 24 s CAN I+l Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-22 HJEROME
19 47.12.69 Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ 2-nov-2001 21 (U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 29-ene-22 TINAUGURAL
20 47.34.0 Jose Gilberto MENJIVAR AVILES 22-ago-2001 21 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 11-dic-21 CNMARCHA
21 48.51.84 Teylor Rodolfo GOMEZ CORDERO 14-sep-2000 22 'U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 29-ene-22 TINAUGURAL
22 50.18.94 Misael SANTOS RAMIREZ 29-may-1998 24 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 25-feb-22 ELIMCNSUP1
23 50.29.8 Cristian BENITEZ 18-oct-2004 18 P cUB B= La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV
24 50.51.07 Michael Steven ARAGON SOLANO 13-abr-2004 18 L) CRC = San Jose, CRC 14-may-22 CNU18U20
25 51.12.6 Richard PORTAL 7-sep-2005 17 QU cuB = La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV
26 51.39.0 Fernando Antonio CASTANEDA ARAGON  3-feb-2002 == San Salvador, ESA 11-dic-21 CNMARCHA
27 51.47.2 Daniel PAISAN 4-jun-2004 E= LaHabana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV
28 52.35.0 Luis Enrique MENJIVAR MARROQUIN 20-ene-2005 == San Salvador, ESA 11-dic-21 CNMARCHA
29 52.48.08 Axel Gerardo PALMA CASTILLO 16-ago-2003 =— Managua, NCA 184un-22 CAU18U20
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10KM RW (-55.00)

RANK  MARK
1 40.30
2 40.46
3 41.30
4 41.52
5 42.15
6 42.25
7 42.31
8 42.39
9 42.46
10 43.01
11 330 [
12 43.40
13 4556
14 4621
15 50.08
16 51.09
17 51.34
18 53.20
19 5331
20 5343

20000 RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK MARK
1 1h24.46.07
2 1h 26.21.08
3 1h27.17.91
4 1h28.32.19
5 1h 30.31.67
6 1h30.43.43
7 1h31.45.55
8 1h31.50.18
9 1h32.38.23
10 1h43.36.58
11 1h45.04.0
12 1h46.26.0

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Jose Oswaldo CALEL SIS
Bryan Alexander MATIAS ORTIZ
Evan DUNFEE
Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES
Angel VAZQUEZ MONTES DE OCA
Sebastian ESCUTIA BERMUDEZ
Uziel Enrique COL CAAL
Miguel Angel PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Isaac Antonio PALMA OLIVARES
Yassir Ameth CABRERA LOPEZ
Gabriel Antonio ALVARADO DAVILA
Nick CHRISTIE
Brayan Estiven MENDEZ LIEVANO
Ronaldo HERNANDEZ
Kendall Arturo CASTILLO HERNANDEZ
Michel ARMINAN
Michael Steven ARAGON SOLANO
Sebastian RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
Richard PORTAL
Cristian BENITEZ

NAME
Benjamin THORNE
Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES
Evan DUNFEE
Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA
Nick CHRISTIE
Samuel ALLEN
Jordan CRAWFORD
Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN
Bricyn HEALEY
Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ
Kevin Enrique CASTANEDA ARAGON

Fernando Antonio CASTANEDA ARAGON

DOB
8-ago-1998
9-abr-2005
28-sep-1990
18-mar-1992
29-abr-2005
1-ene-2004
1-ene-2005
15-ago-2006
26-oct-1990
28-ene-1988
19-dic-2004
29-sep-1991
30-sep-2003
10-ago-1994
20-sep-2004
12-mar-1983
13-abr-2004
12-dic-2004

18-oct-2004

DOB
19-mar-1993
8-mar-2000
28-sep-1990
14-jun-1991
29-sep-1991
6-may-2002
4-ene-2000
15-sep-1997
4-jul-1998
22-oct-2001
3-feb-2002
3-feb-2002

NACAC RANKING 2022

AGE CAT NAT

24 s
17 O
32 s
30 s
17
18 )
17 0
16 Ui
32 s

18
31 s

GUA
GUA
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
GUA
GUA
MEX

34 s PAN
NCA

USA

19 B esa

28 s

cuB

18 B cre

39 s

18
18

cuB
CRC
CRC
cuB

I+l
il
il
i

[T IR H%

18 mcus =

AGE CcAT
29 s
22 uz23
32 s
31 s
31 s
20 uz3
22 uz23
25 s
24 s
21 u23
20 u23
20 uz3

NAT
CAN
GUA
CAN
GUA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
USA
CRC
ESA
ESA

I+

I+

I 1" I

PLACE DATE

Baja Verapaz, GUA 8-may-22
Baja Verapaz, GUA 8-may-22
Madrid, ESP
Madrid, ESP
Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22
Baja Verapaz, GUA 23-ene-22
Baja Verapaz, GUA 8-may-22
Baja Verapaz, GUA 23-ene-22
Madrid, ESP
Madrid, ESP
San Salvador, ESA 20-feb-22
Madrid, ESP
San Salvador, ESA 20-feb-22
Varadero, CUB 26-mar-22
San Jose, CRC 12-feb-22
Varadero, CUB 26-mar-22
San Jose, CRC 12-feb-22
San Jose, CRC 12-feb-22
Varadero, CUB 26-mar-22
Varadero, CUB 26-mar-22

16-may-22

16-may-22

16-may-22

16-may-22

16-may-22

PLACE DATE
El Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22
Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22
Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22
Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22
El Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22
El Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22
El Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22
Freeport, BAH 20-ago-22
El Cajon, CA, USA 5-feb-22
San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22
San Salvador, ESA 22-ene-22

San Salvador, ESA 22-ene-22

EVENT
CIMARCHA
CIMARCHA
MADRIDMAR
MADRIDMAR
RWTOUR
CNMARCHA
CIMARCHA
CNMARCHA
MADRIDMAR
MADRIDMAR
CAMARCHA
MADRIDMAR
CAMARCHA
MARCHA
CNMARCHA
MARCHA
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
MARCHA
MARCHA

EVENT
ELCAJON
NACACCH
NACACCH
NACACCH
ELCAJON
ELCAJON
ELCAJON
NACACCH
ELCAJON
CNMAYOR
CNMARCHA
CNMARCHA
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20KM RW (-1h 45.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 20.31 Andres Eduardo OLIVAS NUNEZ 27-may-1998 24 s MeXx B*l Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
2 1h 20.49 Jesus Osvaldo CALDERON 13-abr-1997 25 s MEeX W'l Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
3 1h 20.56 Jose Alejandro BARRONDO XUC 16-sep-1996 26 S GUA ¥ Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
4 1h 21.16 Jose Eduardo ORTIZ FLORES 8-mar-2000 22 'U23 GUA [* Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
5 1h 21.34 Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ 8-jul-1993 29 s Mex Bl Podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
6 1h 22.09 Jose Oswaldo CALEL SIS 8-ago-1998 24 S GUA [ Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
7 1h 22.39 Noel Ali CHAMA ALMAZAN 15-sep-1997 25 s MEX [l Coatzacoalcos, MEX 30-ene-22 CNACCAMIN
8 1h 22.44 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 31 S USA = podebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
9 1h 23.10 Dan NEHNEVAJ 28-mar-1997 25 S USA == Ppodebrady, CZE 2-abr-22 RWTOUR
10 1h 23.14 Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA 14-jun-1991 31 S GUA [“[ BajaVerapaz, GUA 8-may-22 CIMARCHA
11 1h 23.29 Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-1990 32 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
12 1h 24.03 Benjamin THORNE 19-mar-1993 29 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
13 1h 25.13 Yassir Ameth CABRERA LOPEZ 28-ene-1988 34 S PAN m™ La Corufia, ESP 28-may-22 GRANPREMIO
14 1h 28.32 Juan Manuel CALDERON ZUNIGA 14-abr-1999 23 s CRC == La Corufia, ESP 28-may-22 GRANPREMIO
15 1h 32.13 Emmanuel CORVERA 25-mar-1993 29 S USA E=  Hauppauge, NY, USA 24-abr-22 HAUPPAUGE
16 1h 32.18 John CODY RISCH 18-sep-1990 32 S USA E=  Hauppauge, NY, USA 24-abr-22 HAUPPAUGE
17 1h 37.00 Tyler WILSON 23-ene-2002 20 'U23 CAN I*l Langley, CAN 22-un-22 NATCH
18 1h 38.58 Kevin Enrique CASTANEDA ARAGON 3-feb-2002 20 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 20-feb-22 CAMARCHA
19 1h 42.12 Yeudy Fabian BONILLA ALVAREZ 2-nov-2001 21 U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-feb-22 CNMARCHA
20 1h 43.37 Jorge Alberto CRUZ RODRIGUEZ 22-0ct-2001 21 'U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 12-feb-22 CNMARCHA
21 1h 44.15 Fernando Antonio CASTANEDA ARAGON  3-feb-2002 20 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 20-feb-22 CAMARCHA

35KM RW

RANK  MARK

1 2h 25.02 QL Evan DUNFEE 28-sep-1990 32 s CAN [#l Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
2 2h 27.11 @S Ricardo ORTIZ RIVERA 7-feb-1995 27 s Mex H*l Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22 WACH
3 2h 27.55 Ever Jair PALMA OLIVARES 18-mar-1992 30 s MeX 'l Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
4 2h 29.24 Jose Luis DOCTOR MORALES 14-jun-1996 26 s Mex Bl Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
5 2h 30.50 Julio Cesar SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ 8-jul-1993 29 s Mex W'l Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
6 2h 31.26 Erick Bernabe BARRONDO GARCIA 14-jun-1991 31 s GUA [ Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
7 2h 39.22 Yassir Ameth CABRERA LOPEZ 28-ene-1988 34 s PAN &™ Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
8 2h 41.08 Nick CHRISTIE 29-sep-1991 31 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22  WACH
9 2h41.24 Sergio Daniel SACUL CAAL 7-feb-1998 24 s GUA [ Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
10 2h 45.29 Erwin Ernesto MORALES PAAU 25-ene-1996 26 S GUA [ BajaVerapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
11 2h 50.21 Deiby Jose CORDERO ZUNIGA 13-dic-1992 30 s CRC = Dudince, SVK 23-abr-22 DUDINSKA
12 2h 52.26 Jose Maria RAYMUNDO COX 1-sep-1993 29 s GUA [l BajaVerapaz, GUA 23-ene-22 CNMARCHA
13 2h 59.22 Dan NEHNEVA) 28-mar-1997 25 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 16-ene22  NCRW
14 3h 03.30 Bricyn HEALEY 4-jul-1998 24 s USA = Muscat, OMA 5-mar-22 WARWCH
15 3h 05.27 John CODY RISCH 18-sep-1990 32 s USA E= Santee, CA, USA 16ene22 NCRW
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HIGH JUMP (+2.10)

WR 2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993
WRU20 2.37 - Draqutin Topic (YUG) - Plovdiv BUL - 12AUG1990

2.37 - Steve Smith (GBR) - Seoul KOR - 20SEP1992
WB U18 2.33 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 19MAY1984

RANK
1

W oo NGOV BAWN

CADICA
RANK

O O NGOV A WNLPR

P
W N RO

MARK
2.34
2.33
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.28
2.28
2.27
2.25
2.23
2.23
2.23
2.22
2.22
2.21
2.19
2.18
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.14
2.14
2.14
2.13
2.10

MARK
2.08
2.05
2.02
1.99
1.98
1.95
1.90
1.90
1.88
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.85

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Juvaughn HARRISON
Shelby McEWEN
Vernon TURNER
Ernie SEARS
Darius CARBIN
Django LOVETT
Luis Enrique ZAYAS
Edgar Alejandro RIVERA MORALES
Donald THOMAS
Shaun MILLER
Romaine BECKFORD
Luis Joel CASTRO RIVERA
Erick Josue PORTILLO
Jamal WILSON
Lushane WILSON
Nishorn PIERRE
Roberto VILCHES RUISANCHES
Marcus GELPI
Antoine AARON
Noel VANDERZEE
Mikey FERDINAND
Kyle ALCINE
Jair Ramon PORTILLO
Raymond RICHARDS
Brandon POTTINGER
Stefan DUVIVIER
Eric CHATTEN
Thomas SENECHAL-BECKER
Alain CASABELLA

NAME
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
30-abr-1999
6-abr-1996
21-ago-1998
4-dic-1998
4-mar-1998
6-jul-1992
7-jun-1997
13-feb-1991
1-jul-1984
30-jul-2001
9-jul-2002
29-ene-1991
5-oct-2000
1-sep-1988
11-sep-1998
25-feb-2002
21-may-1999
16-feb-2002
16-jul-2004
18-feb-1999
17-sep-1995
29-jun-1999
28-sep-2002
28-abr-2001
8-jun-2004
10-sep-1996
10-sep-1997
1-ene-2003
24-may-2001

[p]0]:]
2-dic-1995

Marlon Eduardo COLORADO BUSTAMANTE 6-mar-1992
Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998
Jaime Enrique ESCOBAR VALDIVIESO 16-ago-1997
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000
Byron Yoel VILLALOBOS CLARK 8-feb-2000
Mundo Eduardo PERALTA VENEGAS 20-jun-1997
David BOSQUEZ GRIMALDO 26-ene-2001
Alonso Andual GAITAN RIVAS 26-ene-2004
Diego Jose REYES RODRIGUEZ 18-ago-2005
Ariel Enrique MOLINA VISCARRA 26-may-2005
Fabian Esteban SOLIS IZAGUIRRE 12-ene-2002
Bryton Daniel CANO ACUNA 17-mar-2004
NACAC RANKING 2022

2.45 - Javier Sotomayor (CUB) - Salamanca ESP - 24JUL1993

2.22 - Alexander Bowen (PAN) - Panama PAN - 22JUN2019

AGE CAT NAT
23 s USA =
26 S USA =
24 s USA =
24 s USA E=
24 s USA E
30 s cAN [I+]
25 s cus =
31 s wmex Bl
38 S BAH E=
21 (u23 BAH E=
20 (u23 JAM EH
31 s PR BE=
22 u23 Mvex Bl
34 s BAH E=
24 s JAM EA
20 u23 GRN B4
23 s wmex Bl
20 u23 PUR BE=
18 ) ro =
23 s cAN I+]
27 s LcA A
23 s BAH E=
20 'u23 mex B+l
21 u23 JAM Ed
18 B2 1am =
26 s cAN I+]
25 s cAN I+]
19 B can 141
21 u23 cus =
AGE CAT NAT

27 S GUA

30 s ESA =
24 s GUA

25 s PAN g™
22 23 ESA =
22 u23 CRC =
25 s CRC =
21 u23 PAN @™
18 LY PAN ™
17 U ESA =
17 QUEY ESA =
20 U23 CRC =

PLACE DATE
Zurich, SUl  7-sep-22
Eugene, OR, USA 26-jun-22
Austin, TX, USA 26-mar-22
Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22
Athens, OH, USA 30-abr-22
Birmingham, GBR 21-may-22
Eugene, OR, USA 15-jul-22
Opole, POL  25-jun-22
Nassau, BAH 24-jun-22
Philadelphia, PA, USA 30-abr-22
Philadelphia, PA, USA 30-abr-22
Madrid, ESP  18-jun-22
Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22
Ponce, PUR
Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22
Allendale, MI, USA 27-may-22
Oxford, MS, USA 14-may-22
Standford, CA, USA 1-abr-22
Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22
Surrey, CAN  26-jul-22
Commerce, TX, USA 9-abr-22
Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 8-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22
Burnaby, CAN  13-jun-22
Kamloops, CAN 9-jul-22
Ottawa, CAN  13-may-22
La Habana, CUB 27-may-22

12-may-22

PLACE DATE
Guatemala, GUA 10-abr-22
San Salvador, ESA 8-may-22
Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
San Salvador, ESA 22-oct-22
San Jose, CRC 30-abr-22
SanJose, CRC 15-may-22
Managua, NCA 2-jul-22
Managua, NCA 19-jun-22
San Salvador, ESA 12-feb-22
San Salvador, ESA 8-may-22
San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22
San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22

EVENT
WELTKLASSE
NATCH
TEXASREL
MTSACREL
LAWRENCEMEM
DIAMONDL
WACH
OPOLSKIFEST
NATCH
PENNREL
PENNREL
MEETMADRID
MTSACREL
PURCLASSIC
KINGSTON
NCAADII
SEC
STANDFORD
CARIFTAG
OCEANTW
COMMERCE
NCAAPRELIM
CNABIERTO
JUBILEE23
KINGSTON
HJEROME
BCCHAMPS
OTTAWA
CONFRONTS

EVENT
TNU18U20
IITOS
CNMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CNU13U15
TABIERTO
CNU18U20
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
NOOLIM1
IITOS
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
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WR

POLE VAULT (+4.40)

6.21 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022

WRU20 6.05 - Armand Duplantis (SWE) - Berlin GER - 12AUG2018
WB U18 5.60 (i) - Matvei Volkov (BLR) - Lodz POL - 12FEB2021

NAME
Christopher NILSEN
Clayton FRITSCH
Jacob WOOTEN
Zach McWHORTER
Jorge LUNA ESTES
Antonio Roberto RUIZ DOBBS
Eduardo NAPOLES
Nathan FILIPEK
Daniel GLEASON
Deryk THEODORE
Josue Daniel GARCIA
Andy HERNANDEZ
Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL
Daniel Alejandro ARELLANO MORENO
Victor Manuel CASTILLERO HERNANDEZ
Brennan SEGUIN
Ernesto COLLAZO
Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS
Jorge Antonio MONTES CORDONES
Gabriel CUMBA
Mikey FERDINAND
Jonathan LOPEZ
Luis MARTINEZ RIVERA
Alexey ALFARO
Karel PARSON
Lindon VICTOR
Daniel MACHADO MORALES
Ken MULLINGS
Hector JUAN
Jose Miguel PAULINO ASENCIO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
13-ene-1998
29-dic-1998
22-abr-1997
7-ene-1999
8-jun-1996
4-nov-1996
31-dic-1997
1-ene-1991
1-ene-1997
18-ago-1989
2-may-2003
19-may-1998
14-mar-1998
15-nov-1999
3-jun-1993
5-jul-1999
3-ene-2000
12-dic-1998
17-ene-1989
18-abr-2000
17-sep-1995
20-abr-2001
1-ene-2000
4-feb-2002
11-ene-2004
28-feb-1993
10-abr-2003
28-abr-1997

11-nov-1997

6.06 - Sam Kendricks (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
5.35 - Natan Armando Rivera (ESA) - Austin TX USA - 28MAR2019

AGE CAT NAT
24 s USA
24 s USA
25 s USA
23 s USA
26 S MEX
26 S MEX
25 s CUB
31 s CAN
25 s CAN
33 s CAN
19 m MEX
24 s CUB
24 S GUA
23 S MEX
29 S MEX
23 s CAN
22 Uu23 PUR
24 s ESA
33 s Dom
22 [ U23 PUR
27 s LCA
21 Uu23 PUR
22 u23 PUR
20 Uu23 CUB
18 [ cus
29 s GRN
19 B3 esa
25 S BAH

DOM
25 S Dbom

AGE CAT NAT

(|

muMHIMMEMEMEHM

PLACE DATE
Greenfield, SD, USA 6-may-22
Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22
Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22
Provo, UT, USA 7-may-22
Queretaro, MEX 15-may-22
College Station, TX, USA 30-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 27-may-22
San Marcos, TX, USA 15-abr-22

Bolton, CAN  16-jul-22
Langley, CAN  25-jun-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
La Habana, CUB 19-mar-22
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX 15-may-22
Bolton, CAN  16-jul-22
Long Beach, CA, USA 8-abr-22

10-abr-22
10-abr-22

San Antonio, TX, USA 14-may-22
Santo Domingo, DOM 26-feb-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
Commerce, TX, USA 28-abr-22
Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22

Ponce, PUR  7-may-22
La Habana, CUB 20-may-22
La Habana, CUB 27-may-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
S.Luis Obispo, CA, USA  26-mar-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Santo Domingo, DOM 18-jun-22

Santo Domingo, DOM 18-jun-22

EVENT
USDTWILIGHT
MTSACREL
MTSACREL
BYUCOUGAR
QUERETARO

ALUMNI
CONFRONTS
AUSTINCL

BOLTON

NATCH
CNJUVENIL
COPACUBA
FESTSALTOS
FESTSALTOS
QUERETARO

BOLTON
LONGBEACH
CONFUSA
ELIMCNSUP1
WILMOUX
COMMERCE
CNFAPUR
JUSTASLAI
CONFRONT7
CONFRONTS

WACH
CALPOLYINV

WACH

NATCH

NATCH

RANK  MARK
1 6.00
2 5.80
3 5.80
4 5.76
5 5.60
6 5.55
7 5.45
8 5.40
9 5.31

10 5.26
11 5.25
12 5.20
13 5.20
14 5.20
15 5.20
16 5.20
17 5.08
18 5.08
19 5.00
20 5.00
21 5.00
22 4.95
23 4.90
24 4.90
25 4.85
26 4.80
27 4.65
28 4.50
29 4.40
30 4.40
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 5.20
2 5.08
3 4.65
4 4.30
5 4.10
6 4.10
7 4.10
8 4.00
9 3.80
10 3.70

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR

Christiaan HIGUEROS SANDOVAL 14-mar-1998
Natan Armando RIVERA ALAS 12-dic-1998
Daniel MACHADO MORALES 10-abr-2003
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004
Marcos Eugenio RIVERA ALAS 30-oct-2000
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000
Marvin Alexander LARIOS CRUZ 30-mar-2003
Adrian TOLEDO VILLELA 30-may-2005
Denzel Miguel PONCE SANABRIA 15-nov-2004
Jose Rodolfo CONEJO CHEVEZ 17-ene-2004
NACAC RANKING 2022

24
24
19
18
22
22
19
17
18
18

S
S

u20

GUA
ESA
ESA
GUA
ESA
ESA
NCA
GUA
CRC
CRC

Queretaro, MEX 10-abr-22

San Antonio, TX, USA 14-may-22
S.Luis Obispo, CA, USA  26-mar-22
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA 20-mar-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
Managua, NCA 18-jun-22
San Jose, CRC 5-jun-22

San Jose, CRC 5-jun-22

23-oct-22
13-feb-22

FESTSALTOS
CONFUSA
CALPOLYINV
CNU13U15
NOOLIM1
NOOLIM3
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CNMAYOR
CNMAYOR
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LONG JUMP (+7.55)

WR 8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991 NACAC 8.95 (0.3) - Mike Powell (USA) - Tokyo JPN - 30AUG1991
WRU20 8.35(1.1) - Sergey Morgunov (RUS) - Cheboksary - 20JUN2012 CADICA 8.73 (1.2) - Irving Saladino (PAN) - Hengelo NED - 24MAY2008
WB U18 8.28 (1.8) - Maykel Masso (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 28MAY2016

RANK  MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 8.35 -0.4 Maykel Demetrio MASSO 8-may-1999 23 s CUB BE= Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
2 8.31 -0.6 Marquis DENDY 17-nov-1992 30 S USA E= Monaco, MON 10-ago-22 HERCULIS
3 8.26 1.6 Tajay GAYLE 2-ago-1996 26 S JAM B4 Padova, ITA  4-sep-22 CITTAPADOVA
4 8.22 2.0 Laquarn NAIRN 31-jul-1996 26 s BAH = Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22 MTSACREL
5 8.19 0.6 Rayvon GREY 2-dic-1997 25 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24un-22 NATCH
6 8.18 1.0 Brandon HICKLIN 2-abr-1999 23 s USA E= Greensboro, NC, USA 22-abr-22 AGGIECLASS
7 8.15 -0.4 Steffin MCCARTER 19-ene-1997 25 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22 NATCH
8 8.14 -0.7 Wayne PINNOCK 24-0ct-2000 22 'U23 JAM B Kingston, JAM 25-un-22  NATCH
9 8.08 13 m Tristan JAMES 1-ene-1997 25 S DMA =#= ChulaVista, CA, USA 29-may-22 USATFASCH
10 8.08 11 Andwuelle Ephrain WRIGHT 8-ago-1997 25 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22 NATCH
11 8.06 0.9 Lester Alcides LESCAY GAY 15-0ct-2001 21 |U23 cUB B= Salamanca, ESP 4-jun-22 CARLOSGIL
12 8.06 0.2 Alejandro PARADA 5-jul-2004 18 mCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV
13 8.05 1.8 Shawn-D THOMPSON 20-ene-1997 25 s JAM EEd Birmingham, GBR 4-ago-22 COMMG
14 7.99 0.0 Carey McLEOD 14-abr-1998 24 S JAM K= Baton Rouge, LA, USA 30-abr-22 LSUINVT
15 7.97 19 m Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN 26-jun-1998 24 s GUA [“[l  chulavista, CA USA 9-jul-22 MVAHP2
16 7.95 0.0 Aniel MOLINA 1-abr-2004 18 m cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-jun-22 BARRIENTOS
17 7.93 0.6 Damian WARNER 4-nov-1989 33 s CAN [+l Gotzis, AUT  28-may-22 MULTIEVENTS
18 7.80 0.8 Ifeanyichukwu OTUONYE 27-jun-1994 28 s TKS @ Birmingham, GBR 4-ago-22 COMMG
19 7.75 -15 Uroy RYAN 22-mar-2004 18 VIN B#l Kingston, JAM 6-abr-22  ISSACH
20 7.74 03 Mario Andrey ANGULO 30-oct-1998 24 s Mex 'l Cd Mexico, MEX 16-abr-22 ENCUEFMAA
21 7.74 14 Louis GORDON 12-feb-2000 22 'u23 CAY @H Albany, NY, USA 23-abr-22 BOBBIPALMA
22 7.68 1.4 Michael WILLIAMS 19-0ct-1991 31 S PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 14-may-22 CIRCFAPUR
23 7.67 0.0 Holland MARTIN 7-jun-1998 24 s BAH ES Freeport, BAH 21-ago-22 NACACCH
24 7.66 0.8 Austin EDWARDS 28-abr-1998 24 s CAN I+l Wichita, KS, USA 14-may-22 AMERICAN
25 7.64 0.9 Ayden OWENS-DELERME 28-may-2000 22 U23 PUR B= Eugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
26 7.63 1.1 Kizan DAVID 11-ago-1998 24 S SKN EEE Allendale, MI, USA 26-may-22 NCAADII
27 7.61 0.7 Che RICHARDS 8may-1996 26 S TTO B Chelmsford, GBR 2-may-22 UNIVCH
28 759 1 [N Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-ul-2000 22 U2 CRC =  Gandia, ESP  3-jun-22 TROFGANDIA
29 7.58 07 Khybah DAWSON 7-ago-2004 18 23 IVB @ Road Town, IVB 27-feb-22 ROADTOWN
30 7.56 0.9 Yariel SOTO 20-may-2000 22 |U23 PUR B= Knoxville, TN, USA 7-abr-22 KNOXVILLE

CADICA

RANK  MARK AGE CAT NAT
1 7.97 1.9 MY Nicolas Allen ARRIOLA GREEN 26-jun-1998 24 S GUA [“0  ChulaVista, CA, USA 9-jul-22 MVAHP2
2 7.59 19 B Rasheed Shamir MILLER GUITY 24-jul-2000 22 [U23 CRC =  Gandia, ESP  3-jun-22 TROFGANDIA
3 7.33 0.6 Adrian Andres ALVARADO REYES 3-nov-2000 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
4 7.20 0.3 Victor Andres STEINER JACOBY 17-ago-2001 21 |U23 ESA == Coral Gables, FL, USA 19-mar-22 HURRICINVT
5 7.10 1.0 Rolando FRANCISCO PINZON 4-jul-1992 30 s PAN &™ Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
6 7.07 0.2 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998 24 S GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 13-may-22  TNAM
7 7.02 0.0 Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA 5-dic-2000 22 U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 22-oct-22 CNU13U15
8 6.99 0.0 Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR 13-jul-2004 18 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-mar-22 NOOLIM3
9 6.84 0.3 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-2002 20 (U23 CRC = SanJose, CRC 12-mar-22  |TNAC
10 6.82 18 Ronald Gerardo PEREZ ALFARO 16-oct-2003 19 m CRC = SanJose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
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TRIPLE JUMP (+15.35)

WR 18.29 (1.3) - Jonathan Edwards (GBR) - Goteborg SWE - 07AUG1995 NACAC 18.21 (0.2) - Christian Taylor (USA) - Beijing CHN - 27AG02015
WRU20 17.50(0.3) - Volker Mai (GDR) - Erfurt GER - 23JUN1985 CADICA 16.22 (-1.9) - Brandon Jones (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 19JUN2016
WBU18 17.41(1.0) - Jordan Diaz (CUB) - La Habana, CUB - 08JUN2018

RANK  MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 17.87 1.2 Jordan Alejandro DIAZ FORTUN 23-feb-2001 21 U23 cus BE= Nerja, ESP 26-un-22  NERJA
2 17.70 -0.8 Andy DIAZ HERNANDEZ 25-dic-1995 27 s CcuB E= Zurich, SUl  8-sep-22 WELTKLASSE
3 17.50 03 Lazaro MARTINEZ SANTRAYU 3-nov-1997 25 s CuB E= Lausanne, SUI 26-ago-22 ATHLETISSIMA
4 17.27 0.0 Jaydon HIBBERT 17-ene-2005 17 JUEY JAM EH Cali,COL  5-ago-22 WU20CH
5 17.21 0.0 Chris CARTER 11-mar-1989 33 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 26-may-22 HOUSTON
6 17.14 0.9 Donald SCOTT 23-feb-1992 30 S USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 23-jul-22  WACH
7 17.09 12 Andy Eugenio HECHAVARRIA 14-sep-2000 22 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 5-feb-22 CONFRONT1
8 17.01 16 Chris BENARD 4-abr-1990 32 S USA E=  chulaVista, CA, USA 11-jun-22 CHULAVISTA
9 16.95 1.5 Jahnhai PERINCHIEF 31-dic-1997 25 S BER @ ChulaVista, CA, USA 29-may-22 USATFASCH
10 16.93 1.4 Will CLAYE 13-jun-1991 31 S USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 26-un-22  NATCH
11 16.69 15 Jordan SCOTT 29-jun-1997 25 S JAM EEd Randalls I. NY, USA 12-jun-22  NYGP
12 16.61 0.6 Owayne OWENS 8-mar-2000 22 U23 JAM BE4 Philadelphia, PA, USA 30-abr-22 PENNREL
13 16.39 12 Apalos EDWARDS 1-ene-2001 21 U23 JAM KA Eugene, OR, USA 10-jun-22 NCAACH
14 16.26 16 Olorunfe AKINDURO 19-nov-2000 22 'U23 CAN [#l Thorold, CAN 19-ago-22 SUMMERG
15 16.15 1.8 Kelsey DANIEL 17-abr-2001 21 (U23 TTO S8 Lubbock, TX, USA 2-abr-22 RIDEROPEN
16 16.11 11 Nathan CRAWFORD-WALLIS 28-ene-2002 20 U23 BAR Bl Birmingham, GBR 7-ago-22 COMMG
17 16.10 0.0 Kaiwan CULMER 25-0ct-1996 26 S BAH BB Nassau, BAH 25un-22 NATCH
18 16.06 0.5 Jemuel Edward MILLER 1-ene-2001 21 'u23 BAR Ml Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM
19 15.90 1.1 Taeco O'GARRO 3-sep-2001 21 u23 ANT Bl Guadeloupe, GLP 2-jul-22 CARIBGAMES
20 1580 11 [N Aren SPENCER 27-eb-2003 19 [E8) 8AR B Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
21 15.75 0.8 Shyrone KEMP BAH EE= Allendale, MI, USA 28-may-22 NCAA
22 15.66 16 Jadon BROME 21-feb-2000 22 u23 BAR Ml Wichita, KS, USA 15-may-22 AMERICAN
23 15.61 02 Cesar Elias JASMIN CASTRO 28-nov-2000 22 (U23 DOM mm Guadeloupe, GLP 2-jul-22 CARIBGAMES
24 15.61 11 Lorenzo LUCES 1-ene-2002 20 U23 TTO B Guadeloupe, GLP 2-jul-22 CARIBGAMES
25 15.58 0.9 Praise ANIAMAKA 1-ene-2003 lngAN I+l Langley, CAN 26un-22 NATCH
26 15.52 -0.4 Victor Alonso CASTRO CUEVAS 23-ene-1999 23 s MEx H*l Cd Mexico, MEX 19-mar-22 ALLCOMMERS
27 15.50 3.3 Kenneth WEST 28-feb-2002 20 U23 CAN [*] LongBeach, CA, USA 16-abr-22 BEACHINVT
28 15.47 0.2 Brian O'BONNA 17-sep-1996 26 s CAN I#l Houston, TX, USA 19-may-22 HOUSTON
29 15.42 0.9 Fabian Antonio ZAVALA DURAN 20-ene-1992 30 s Mex ll Monterrey, MEX 30-abr-22 MONTERREY
30 15.38 0.2 Tamar GREENE 21-ago-1998 24 S BAH PR Bloomington, IN, USA 27-may-22 NCAAPRELIM

CADICA

RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 15.34 Fredy Enrique LEMUS GUERRA 27-abr-1998 24 S GUA [“ Guatemala, GUA 12-mar-22 RANKVELSAL
2 14.93 0.1 Jason Daniel CASTRO BROCATO 24feb-1991 31 S HON == Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
3 14.88 0.0 Fernando Manuel REYES MELGAR 13-jul-2004 18 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 8may-22  [ITO5
4 14.14 0.7 Elias Jose OCAMPO RODRIGUEZ 26-jul-2002 20 |U23 CRC = Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
5 14.10 -15 Joas MEJIA 29-ene-2004 18 m BiZ Bl Managua, NCA 17-un-22 CAU18U20
6 14.01 0.6 Emmanuel Eduardo ARIAS ROBLES 4-sep-1997 25 s PAN w™ Managua, NCA 2-jul-22 CAMAYOR
7 13.85 -1.1 Jose Daniel VARGAS RAMIREZ 5-feb-2004 18 L) CRC = San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
8 13.78 16 Ronald Gerardo PEREZ ALFARO 16-oct-2003 19 NN CRC = San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
9 13.76 26 Kirk ELRINGTON 22-feb-2005 17 U] BIZ BN Managua, NCA 17-un-22 CAU18U20
10 13.67 0.9 Fabian Esteban SOLIS IZAGUIRRE 12-ene-2002 20 |U23 CRC = San Jose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
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SHOT PUT

WR 23.37 (7.26kgs) - Ryan Crouser (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 18JUN2021
WRU20 23.00 (6.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 18AG02013
WB U18 24.45 (5.0kgs) - Jacko Gill (NZL) - Auckland NZL - 19DEC2011

(7.26kgs) (+17.15)

NAME
Joe KOVACS
Ryan CROUSER
Josh AWOTUNDE
Darrell HILL
Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA
Wimana Akeem STEWART
O’Dayne RICHARDS
Eldred HENRY
Zack SHORT ZUNIGA
Mark BUINOWSKI
Courtney LAWRENCE
Djimon Lynere GUMBS
Carlos Alberto AVILES
Juan Carley VAZQUEZ GOMEZ
Devon PATTERSON
Kevin NEDRICK
Roje STONA
Jairo Simeyl MORAN MARTINEZ
Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO
Dennis OHENE-ADU
Rickssen OPONT
Hezekiel Keith ROMEO
Dillon Myron SIMON
Diamante Bryan GUMBS
Jose Manuel LOPEZ SOTO
Thomas NEDOW
Gracien JULES
Mathieu MASSE-PELLETIER
Johann JEREMIAH
Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ

NACAC
CADICA

[p]0]:]
28-jun-1989
18-dic-1992
12-jun-1995
17-ago-1993
8-sep-1995
4-jul-1992
14-dic-1988
18-sep-1994
29-oct-1997
1-abr-1998
22-sep-1999
13-sep-2000
20-ene-2001
13-feb-2002
27-abr-1996
11-ene-1998
26-feb-1999
13-feb-1998
11-jun-2001
28-sep-2000
26-oct-1997
27-abr-1994
5-mar-1992
13-sep-2000
20-feb-2001
12-abr-1998
7-jul-1999
1-ene-2001
3-oct-2000
23-may-1998

23.37 (7.26kgs) - Ryan Crouser (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 18JUN2021
19.75 (7.26kgs) - Zack Short (HON) - Newberg OR USA - 17ABR2021

AGE CAT NAT
33 s USA
30 s USA
27 s USA
29 s USA
27 S MEX
30 s TTO
34 s JAM
28 s IVB
25 S HON
24 s CAN
23 s JAM
22 u23 |VB
21 U23 ESA
20 u23 CuB
26 S PUR
24 s JAM
23 s JAM
24 s MEX
21 u23 PUR
22 Uu23 CAN
25 s HAI
28 s TTO
30 S DwmA
22 u23 |VB
21 U23 MEX
24 s CAN
23 S DMA
21 U23 CAN
22 U23 GRN
24 s CRC

LR

B XA

HAMMHE N

=M=

HRZZHHKEZN

| [ (g

PLACE
Zurich, SUI
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Scarborough, TTO
Marietta, GA, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Kutztown, PA, USA
Kennesaw, GA, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Columbus, OH, USA
La Habana, CUB
Ashland, OH, USA
Bloomington, IN, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Bloomington, IN, USA
Hutchinson, KS, USA
Freeport, BAH
Scarborough, TTO
Fort de France, MTQ
Natchitoches, LA, USA
Morelia, MEX
Kutztown, PA, USA
Champaing, IL, USA
Lewisburg, PA, USA
Tampa, FL, USA
Migne Auxances, FRA

DATE
7-sep-22
24-jun-22
17-jul-22
28-may-22
19-jun-22
29-may-22
2-jul-22
5-ago-22
12-mar-22
5-ago-22
26-mar-22
25-may-22
23-abr-22
20-may-22
30-abr-22
25-may-22
30-abr-22
27-feb-22
25-may-22
20-may-22
19-ago-22
15-may-22
18-jun-22
15-may-22
3-jun-22
5-ago-22
23-abr-22
16-abr-22
8-abr-22
10-jun-22

EVENT
WELTKLASSE
NATCH
WACH
PREFONTAINE
BARRIENTOS

SCARBOROUGH
MARIETTA
COMMG
LCCOPEN
GARAGEG
DONMCGAREY
NCAAPRELIM
JESSEOWENS
CONFRONT?
ALUMNIOPEN
NCAAPRELIM
PENNREL
COPANLEON
NCAAPRELIM
HUTCHINSON
NACACCH
SCARBOROUGH
INTERREGIONAL
DEMONLAST
CNABIERTO
GARAGEG
ILLINIINVT
BISONCLASS
TAMPA
MEETUSMA

RANK  MARK
1 23.23
2 23.12
3 22.29
4 21.84
5 21.06
6 20.99
7 20.47
8 19.97
9 19.80
10 19.64
11 19.26
12 19.22
13 18.93
14 18.84
15 18.77
16 18.47
17 18.44
18 18.30
19 18.28
20 18.14
21 18.07
22 17.77
23 17.77
24 17.70
25 17.64
26 17.61
27 17.56
28 17.31
29 17.26
30 17.22

CADICA

(7.26kgs)
1 19.80
2 18.93
3 17.22
4 15.13
5 15.00
6 15.00
7 13.34
8 13.05
9 12.35
10 12.17

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR
NR
NR

Zack SHORT ZUNIGA 29-oct-1997
Carlos Alberto AVILES 20-ene-2001
Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ 23-may-1998
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA 26-nov-2003
Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM 24-ene-1998
Anselmo DELGADO EALY 5-ago-1986
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON  19-ago-2002
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA 2-dic-1995
Winston Joel CAMPBELL CAMPBELL 18-ago-1991
Randy Eduardo SARCENO GIRON 16-feb-1998
NACAC RANKING 2022

25 S HON
21 u23 ESA
24 s CRC
19 GUA
24 s GUA
36 S PAN
20 Uu23 CRC
27 S GUA
31 s HON
24 s GUA

Eugene, OR, USA
Columbus, OH, USA
Migne Auxances, FRA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA

12-mar-22
23-abr-22
10-jun-22
13-may-22
13-may-22
2-jul-22
5-jun-22
26-mar-22
2-jul-22
27-may-22

LCCOPEN
JESSEOWENS
MEETUSMA
TNAM
TNAM
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
RANKMFLANZ
CAMAYOR
CNMAYOR
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(6.0kgs) (+13.00)

1 20.73
2 20.58
3 20.20
4 19.15
5 18.84
6 18.79
7 18.30
8 18.24
9 17.65
10 17.32
11 17.29
12 17.27
13 17.00
14 16.87
15 16.78
16 16.60
17 16.30
18 16.26
19 15.94
20 15.91
21 15.58
22 15.50
23 15.32
24 15.10
25 15.09
26 15.01
27 14.85
28 14.80
29 14.57
30 14.43
31 14.16
32 14.09
33 13.71
34 13.66
35 13.39
36 12.84

OUTDOOR RANKING

Tarik O' HAGAN 25-nov-2003
Kobe LAWRENCE 12-feb-2004
Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-2003
Cade MORAN 4-oct-2003
Altwayne BEDWARD 29-sep-2003
Spencer LEWIS 5-jun-2003
Denz SIMMONDS 18-feb-2003
Marshall SWADLEY 1-ene-2003
Matthew RUEFF 1-ene-2003
Kevon HINDS 15-feb-2003
Tayjo OPPONGE-ADJEI 9-oct-2003
Angel RIVERA 9-may-2004
Jesus David GUZMAN 1-ene-2004
Diego HERNANDEZ 1-ene-2003
Jayden SCOTT 1-ene-2003
Matthew ULIANA 8-sep-2004
Jaylon CALDER 6-feb-2005
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA 26-nov-2003
Emmanuel RAMIREZ 21-mar-2005
Jonathan DESPAIGNE 29-jul-2004
De’Andre BRISTOL 5-feb-2005
Kevin CORRAL 1-ene-2004
Alan CABANELLAS ROMERO 1-ene-2003
Benjamin BREWER 1-ene-2004
Jean Carlos CERRUD TORRES 27-ene-2003
Arthur STANAT 1-ene-2003
Juan Carlos SANCHEZ 1-ene-2004
Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004
Emmanuel RAMIREZ 21-mar-2005
Orlando DOUGLAS 10-feb-2004
Ricardo CUESTA 2-feb-2004
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004
Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-2004
Isaiah PATRICK 1-ene-2003
Victor Jose GODOY MONZON 1-ene-2003
Enmanuel MONJARET 1-ene-2003
NACAC RANKING 2022

19
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
19
19
18
17
19
17
18
17
19
19
18
19
19
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
19

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
uis
u20
uis
u20
uis
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
uis
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

USA
JAM
JAM
USA
JAM
CAN
JAM
USA
USA
BAR
TKS
PUR
MEX
MEX
TTO
CAN
GRN
GUA
CuB
CcuB
GRN
MEX
PUR
CAN
PAN
CAN
MEX
CRC
CuB
IVB
cuB
GUA
ESA
GRN
GUA
NCA

B

-
L
-

MEZNm

(|

=M

L)

(|
il

PLACE DATE
Cali, COL 2-ago-22
Cali, COL 2-ago-22

Spanish Town, JAM 19-feb-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22
Kingston, JAM  24-jun-22
Langley, CAN 26-jun-22
Kingston, JAM  29-ene-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jun-22
Bridgetown, BAR 20-feb-22
Kingston, JAM 19-feb-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22
Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22
Scarborough, TTO 9-abr-22
Langley, CAN 11-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 11-jun-22
Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22
La Habana, CUB 20-may-22
La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22
Kingston, JAM 11-mar-22
Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22
Carolina, PUR 21-may-22
Langley, CAN  26-jun-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22
Toronto, CAN 12-jun-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22
Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22
San Salvador, ESA 22-oct-22
San Salvador, ESA 14-may-22
Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22
Guatemala, GUA 10-abr-22
Managua, NCA 9-abr-22

EVENT
WU20CH
WU20CH
DEVELOP2.4
USATFNAT
NATU20CH

NATCH
KINGSTON
USATFNAT
USATFNAT
BRIDGETOWN
KINGSTON
WILMOUX
HERMOSILLO
HERMOSILLO
SCARBOROUGH
LANGLEY
ALLCOMERS
RANKMFLANZ
CONFRONT7

CNJuv
CARIFTRIALS
FESTLANZ
CAROLINA

NATCH
CAU18U20
TORONTO
CNJUVENIL
CAU18U20

CNJuv
CARIFTAG

CNJuv
CNU13U15
CNU18U20TA
KINGSTON
TNU18U20

CNU20
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(5.0kgs) (+12.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 19.16 Roury McCLOYEN 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEY USA ==  sacramento, CA, USA 27-jul-22 SACRAMENTO
2 19.01 Michael PINCKNEY 1-ene-2005 17 JUEY USA EE=  sacramento, CA, USA 27-jul-22 SACRAMENTO
3 18.73 Jacob COOKINHAM 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEN USA == Eugene, OR, USA 19-jun-22 EUGENE
4 18.32 Benjamin SHUE 1-ene-2005 17 JOFEY USA EE=  philadelphia, PA, USA 19-jun-22 PHILADELPHIA
5 18.00 Julian Jahaziel ALANIZ 1-ene-2005 17 WUER Mex W+l Nayarit, MEX 7-may-22 FESTLANZ
6 17.06 Jesus Antonio MAGANA 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN Mex B+l Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22 HERMOSILLO
7 16.90 Juan Antonio MACIAS 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN Mex B+l Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
8 16.74 Rajay HEMMINGS 30-sep-2005 17 QUL IAM A Kingston, JAM 7-abr-22 KINGSTON
9 16.47 Delangelo JACKSON 7-sep-2005 17 RUEY JAM BEEd  Spanish Town, JAM 19-mar-22 SPANISHTOWN
10 16.22 Jake MCEACHERN 28-abr-2005 17 JUER CAN [+l Edmonton, CAN 30-abr-22 EDMONTON
11 16.20 Antwon Hilly WALKIN 13-oct-2005 17 WUEY TKS @ Kingston, JAM 19-feb-22 KINGSTON
12 16.17 Jaylon CALDER 6-feb-2005 17 QUEI GRN B Kingston, JAM 29-ene-22 GRACEIACKSON
13 15.75 Nathaniel MCHARDY 11-feb-2006 16 ULH BAH BEZ  Nassau, BAH 1-abr-22 CARIFTRIALS
14 15.65 Rylan MURPHY 1-ene-2005 17 QUL CAN [+l Sherbrooke, CAN 6-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
15 15.48 Caleb GROVER 1-ene-2005 17 QUER CAN [+l Hamilton, CAN 18-sep-22 HAMILTON
16 15.36 Despiro WRAY 15-jul-2006 16 JUEEN JAM B Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22 CARIFTAG
17 15.10 Nathan VILLEGAS REYES 1-ene-2005 17 EE] PUR B= Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
18 15.09 Gener Alejandro UC 1-ene-2005 17 JUEN MEX B*l  Hermosillo, MEX 29-ene-22 HERMOSILLO
19 14.69 Angel MONTANEZ l-ene-2005 17 iE] PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
20 13.85 Jason LOGAN 16-mar-2005 17 RUtY BIZ Managua, NCA 18-jun-22 CAU18U20
21 13.72 Edin Antonio ESTRADA NOVA 11-may-2006 16 WUER GUA [“[ Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
22 12.51 Derek Daniel ESPINOZA CHINCHILLA 11-mar-2005 17 JUFE CRC =  San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
23 12.37 Alexis Dariel OSORIO HERNANDEZ 18-may-2005 17 QUEY HON == Managua, NCA 18-jun-22 CAU18U20
24 12.26 Denzel PHILLIPS 1-ene-2007 15 JUER LCA B Vieux Fort, LCA 20-mar-22 NATJUNIORS
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(2.0kgs) (51.00)

RANK  MARK
1 68.69
2 66.74
3 66.60
4 66.14
5 65.98
6 65.39
7 65.21
8 65.11
9 64.46
10 6235
11 6158
12 6156 [N
13 59.67
14 5898
15 5890
16 56.85
17 56.76
18 se14 [T
19 5587
20 55.66
21 5501
22 5485
23 5381
24 5326
25 5321
26 53.07
27 5252
28 5149
29 5123
30 5122

CADICA
(2.0kgs) (+35.00)
RANK  MARK
1 56.14 [
2 50.74
3 50.07
4 47.40
5 47.02
6 45.69
7 44.26
8 42.62
9 41.29
10 40.06

OUTDOOR RANKING

DISCUS THROW

WR 74.08 (2.0kgs) - Jurgen Schult (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 06JUN1986
WRU20 70.13 (1.75kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Halle GER - 24MAY2008
WBU18 77.50 (1.5kgs) - Mykyta Nesterenko (UKR) - Kyiv UKR - 19MAY2008

NAME
Sam MATTIS
Andrew EVANS
Traves Jamie SMIKLE
Brian WILLIAMS
Fredick Andray DACRES
Ralford MULLINGS
Mario DIAZ
Roje STONA
Marcus GUSTAVESON
Anyel ALVAREZ
Jorge Yadian FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
Josh Kwabena BOATENG
Uziel Aaron MUNOZ GALARZA
Noel Aaron AGUIRRE RUIZ
Djimon Lynere GUMBS
Tarajh HUDSON
Felix VALLE
Carlos Alberto AVILES
Spencer LEWIS
Diamante Bryan GUMBS
Christopher CRAWFORD
Lindon VICTOR
Jorge Luis CONTRERAS NAZARIO
Pierce LePAGE
Gracien JULES
Thomas NEDOW
Johnny VANOS
Wimana Akeem STEWART
Diego HERNANDEZ
Dillon Myron SIMON

NAME
Carlos Alberto AVILES
Zack SHORT ZUNIGA
Winston Joel CAMPBELL CAMPBELL
Pablo ABARCA MARTINEZ
Elias Jose GOMEZ JIMENEZ
Marlon Alejandro QUEME OXOM
Ever Orlando ACAJABON CABRERA
Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA
Yoshua Fabricio VILLAFUERTE OBREGON
Santiago LOPEZ GONZALEZ

NACAC
CADICA

[p]0]:]
19-mar-1994
25-ene-1991
7-may-1992
18-dic-1994
28-feb-1994
22-nov-2002
8-dic-1999
26-feb-1999
1-dic-1997
25-feb-2000
2-oct-1987
28-mar-1997
8-sep-1995
18-oct-1995
13-sep-2000
29-nov-2002
3-abr-1998
20-ene-2001
1-ene-2003
13-sep-2000
1-ene-2001
28-feb-1993
11-jun-2001
22-ene-1996
7-jul-1999
12-abr-1998
27-may-1999
4-jul-1992
1-ene-2003
5-mar-1992

DOB

71.32 (2.0kgs) - Ben Plucknett (USA) - Milan ITA - 04JUN1983
55.54 (2.0kgs) - Herbert Rodriguez (ESA) - Inglewood CA USA - 28JUL1991

AGE CAT NAT
28 s USA E=
31 s

30 s JAM EH
28 s USA =
28 s JAM E4
20 (u23 JAM EH
23 s cus =
23 s JAM B4
25 s USA =
22 u23 cus BE=
35 s cus =
25 s GRN B4
27 s wmex I+
27 s wmex B+l
22 u23 |VB &
20 u23 BAH E=
24 s cus =

21 U23 ESA =

19 B can 141

22 u23 |VB &
21 u23 TTO B4
29 s GRN B4
21 u23 PUR BE=
26 s CAN [+]
23 s bvma SE
24 s cAN I+l
23 s cAN I+l
30 s TT0 N

PLACE
Tucson, AZ, USA

Kingston, JAM
Fullerton, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Walnut, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Lisboa, POR
Commerce, TX, USA
Delicias, MEX
Tucson, AZ, USA
Natchitoches, LA, USA
Natchitoches, LA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Columbia, SC, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Natchitoches, LA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Gotzis, AUT
Durham, NC, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Langley, CAN
College Station, TX, USA

Bacolet, TTO

DATE EVENT
21-may-22 USATFTHROWS

USA E=  Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22 USATFTHROWS

7-may-22 JAAA/SDF1
6-may-22 TITANTUNE
23-abr-22 VELFEST11
15-abr-22 MTSACREL
5-mar-22 CONFRONT5
30-abr-22 PENNREL
5-mar-22 BEACHOPEN
5-mar-22 CONFRONT5
10-jun-22 MPEREIRA
28-abr-22 EASTEXAS
15-ene-22 SELECLANZ
30-abr-22 DESERTCLAS
23-abr-22 LJOHNSON
15-may-22 DEMONLAST
10-jun-22 CONFRONT9
16-abr-22 GAMECOCK
6-jul-22 OTTAWA
15-may-22 DEMONLAST
NATCH
29-may-22 MULTIEVENTS
ACC
WACH
8-abr-22 COLLEGESTATION
NATCH
8-abr-22 COLLEGESTATION

15-may-22 ZENITHREL

26-jun-22

14-may-22
24-jul-22

25-jun-22

19 mMEx B-0 Mazatlan, MEX 9-abr-22 MAZATLAN

30 s

AGE CAT NAT

20-ene-2001 21 U23 ESA mom

29-oct-1997
18-ago-1991
23-may-1998
10-abr-1999
24-ene-1998
2-ene-1994
26-nov-2003
19-ago-2002
1-jul-2004

NACAC RANKING 2022

25 s

31 s

24 s

23 s CRC =
24 s GUA
28 S GUA
19 GUA

20 Uu23 CRC =

PLACE

ovAa S#E Le Lorrain, FRA 14-may-22 DULORRAIN

DATE EVENT

Columbia, SC, USA 16-abr-22 GAMECOCK

Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

HON == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
HON == Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
CRC = Managua, NCA 3-jul-22 CAMAYOR

3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
30-sep-22 TORNEO
26-mar-22 RANKMFLANZ
3-jul-22 CAMAYOR
4-jun-22 CNMAYOR

18 B crc = sanJose, CRC 4-jun-22 CNMAYOR
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(1.75kgs) (38.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 62.67 Kobe LAWRENCE 12-feb-2004 18 E%I IAM EH  Kingston, JAM 25-un-22  NATCH

2 61.66 Christopher YOUNG 29-jun-2003 19 LA JAM BN Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22 KINGSTON
3 60.43 Desmond COLEMAN 22-jun-2003 19 WY USA = Cali, COL 6-ago-22 WU20CH
4 60.29 Kevin GRUBBS 29-abr-2003 19 JN USA E= Cali, COL  5-ago-22 WU20CH
5 60.00 Ridge ESTES 1-ene-2003 19 LN USA == Eugene, OR, USA 25-jun-22 USATFNC
6 58.72 Nathanial COLLIER 1-ene-2003 19 UMM USA == Ramona, OK, USA 12-jun-22 RAMONA
7 57.65 Racqui BRODERICK 1-ene-2003 19 QN JAM A Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22 KINGSTON
8 56.31 Altwayne BEDWARD 29-sep-2003 19 WM JAM EEM  Kingston, JAM 4-mar-22 KINGSTON
9 53.03 William KIZELL 1-ene-2003 19 JUZ cAN [+l Coquitlam, CAN 4-jun-22 COQUITLAM
10 52.28 Jaden JAMES 8-dic-2003 19 QI TTO B Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
11 51.97 Spencer LEWIS 5-jun-2003 19 E%M cAN B¢l Langley, CAN 25-un-22 NATCH

12 51.67 Diego HERNANDEZ 1-ene-2003 19 WM Mex B*l  Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
13 50.15 Ricardo CUESTA 2-feb-2004 18 MM cUB B= La Habana, CUB 27-may-22 CONFRONTS
14 50.07 Matthew ULIANA 8-sep-2004 18 MUIM cAN [+l  Langley, CAN 25-un-22 NATCH

15 49.74 Jayden SCOTT 1-ene-2003 19 WPAN TTO B Scarborough, TTO 15-may-22 SCARBOROUGH
16 a9.26 [ Tayjo OPPONGE-ADJEI 9-0ct-2003 19 L] TKS @ Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
17 49.23 Jesus David GUZMAN 1-ene-2004 18 4N Mex B+l Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
18 48.78 Nathan CASANOVA 23-feb-2004 18 2 cAN I+#l Hamilton, CAN 18-sep-22 HAMILTON
19 48.19 Jeron JAMES 1-ene-2004 18 QORI TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 13-mar-22 CARIFTRIALS
20 47.72 Emmanuel RAMIREZ 21-mar-2005 17 Ui cuB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jul-22 CNJUV

21 46.76 Angel RIVERA 1-ene-2003 19 M) PUR B=  Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
22 46.52 Orlando DOUGLAS 10-feb-2004 18 2NN VB WH  Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
23 46.28 De’Andre BRISTOL 5-feb-2005 17 JUEY GRN B  Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
24 45.73 Jaylon CALDER 6-feb-2005 17 QUERGRN B Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22 KINGSTON
25 45.33 Ulises ALDAMA 1-ene-2003 19 WULN Mex B*B  Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
26 45.15 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004 18 JUFM CRC = Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
27 45.02 Antwon WALKIN 13-oct-2005 17 JUEY TKS @ Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
28 43.53 Jose Miguel GONZALEZ 1-ene-2004 18 WM mex Bl Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
29 43.29 Santiago LOPEZ GONZALEZ 1-jul-2004 18 M CRC = San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
30 42.89 Diego Jose ESQUIVEL CHINCHILLA 26-nov-2003 19 WPLN GUA [0 Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
31 42.74 Daviel PEREZ 2-sep-2005 17 t] cus B= La Habana, CUB 6-may-22 CAMPJUV
32 42.72 Jethro BAPTISTE 14-nov-2004 18 WIZWl BAH B Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
33 42.24 Cristian VARGAS 20-dic-2004 18 M cuB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jul-22  CNJUV

34 42.19 Kevon HINDS 15-feb-2003 19 §M BAR Bl Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22 CARIFTAG
35 41.87 Isaiah PATRICK 1-ene-2003 19 WM GRN B  Kingston, JAM 22-ene-22 KINGSTON
36 39.53 Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES 19-feb-2004 18 WIELN GUA [# San Salvador, ESA 23-oct-22 CNU13U15
37 39.47 Carlo Andres AGUILAR GONZALEZ 1-jul-2004 18 QLN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 15-may-22 CNU18U20TA
38 38.86 Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA 10-feb-2003 19 JUEM CRC = San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
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(1.5kgs) (30.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 61.79 Michael PINCKNEY 1-ene-2005 17 JOEEY USA E=  sacramento, CA, USA 28-jul-22 SACRAMENTO
2 59.79 Hayden BILLS 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN USA == Michael, MN, USA 11-jun-22 MICHAEL
3 59.08 Benjamin SHUE 1-ene-2005 17 JOFEY USA ==  philadelphia, PA, USA 17-jun-22 PHILADELPHIA
4 57.37 Roury McCLOYEN 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEY USA ==  sacramento, CA, USA 28-jul-22 SACRAMENTO
5 57.05 Nathan VILLEGAS REYES 1-ene-2005 17 QU PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 28-may-22 GURABO
6 56.54 Zachry CAMPBELL 19-sep-2005 17 QA JAM EEH  Kingston, JAM 26-feb-22 KINGSTON
7 55.48 Jake MCEACHERN 28-abr-2005 17 QUER CAN [+l Sherbrooke, CAN 5-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
8 52.48 Delangelo JACKSON 7-sep-2005 17 RUEY JAM BEEd  Spanish Town, JAM 19-feb-22 SPANISHTOWN
9 52.47 Rajay HEMMINGS 30-sep-2005 17 QUEY JAM BEM  Kingston, JAM 26-mar-22 KINGSTON
10 51.40 Jesus Antonio MAGANA 1-ene-2005 17 QUER Mex B+l Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
11 51.08 Juan Antonio MACIAS 1-ene-2005 17 QUEA Mex Bl Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
12 50.24 Liam SIMARD 1-ene-2005 17 JOEEY CAN I#] Sherbrooke, CAN 5-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
13 49.98 Victor HERRERA 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN Mex B*B  Tlaxcala, MEX 21-may-22 TLAXCALA
14 48.89 Despiro WRAY 15-jul-2006 16 JUEN JAM BEH  Kingston, JAM 18-abr-22 CARIFTAG
15 43.91 Luis Eduardo NUNEZ 1-ene-2005 17 QUER MEx B+l Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
16 38.41 Angel MONTANEZ 1-ene-2005 17 QU PUR B= Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
17 35.66 Julio CASTILLOVEITIA 1-ene-2005 17 QU PUR B=  Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
18 35.62 Edwin GUILLOTY CRUZ 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN PUR B=  Carolina, PUR 4-jun-22 CNFAPUR
19 34.98 Angel Adolfo GARCIA REYES 23-jul-2005 17 UE HON == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
20 34.91 Edin Antonio ESTRADA NOVA 11-may-2006 16 VR GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22 TORNEO
21 33.77 Fabian Andres SALAS RODRIGUEZ 27-dic-2005 17 QN CRC =  San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
22 33.21 Leonel Alejandro VAIDES IZAGUIRRE 1-ene-2006 16 JUEN GUA [l“] Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22 TORNEO
23 32.81 Gerson Ariel RAMOS QUINTANILLA 24-feb-2006 16 QU HON == Managua, NCA 17-jun-22 CAU18U20
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HAMMER THROW

WR 86.74 (7.26kgs) - Yuriy Sedykh (URSS) - Stuttgart GER - 30AUG1986
WRU20 85.57 (6.0kgs) - Ashraf Elseify (QAT) - Barcelona ESP - 14JUL2012
WBU18 87.82 (5.0kgs) - Mykhaylo Nesterenko (UKR) - Gyor HUN - 07JUL2018

(7.26kgs) (55.00)

RANK MARK
1 80.18
2 79.11
3 78.26
4 77.54
5 77.50
6 77.02
7 76.36
8 75.98
9 75.30

10 72.84
11 71.74
12 71.22
13 70.65
14 66.50
15 65.04
16 64.79
17 62.28
18 61.64
19 61.23
20 60.89
21 60.09
22 60.02
23 59.96
24 59.06
25 59.05
26 56.18
27 56.12
28 56.08
29 55.95
CADICA
(7.26kgs) (35.00)

RANK MARK
1 61.23
2 56.18
3 55.95
4 53.95
5 48.69
6 48.10
7 47.04
8 45.74
9 41.64
10 37.88

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA
NAME DOB

Daniel HAUGH 3-may-1995

Rudy WINKLER 6-dic-1994

Diego Alan DEL REAL GALINDO 6-mar-1994

Adam KEENAN 26-mar-1993

Sean DONNELLY 1-abr-1993

Alex Demetrius YOUNG 1-sep-1994

Ethan KATZBERG 5-abr-2002

Rowan HAMILTON 29-ene-2000

Yasmani FERNANDEZ VERDURA 7-abr-1995

Jerome VEGA LLANOS 7-jul-1995

Jose Manuel PADILLA SANCHEZ 26-jun-1996

Miguel Angel ZAMORA 25-ene-1999

Ronald Anthony MENCIA ZAYAS 26-ago-2002

Aldo ZAVALA DELGADO 26-mar-2002

Joey LUSSIER 6-ene-1993

Jose Eduardo CHAVEZ 1-ene-2004

Daniel COPE 5-mar-2000

Michael SOLER MERCADO 22-ago-2001

Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-2000

Elias PAGAN 13-ago-2000

Caniggia RAYNOR 3-nov-1990

Tony AUGUSTE 9-ene-1999

Elian LAURENCIO 24-ene-2001

Alexis Alberto FIGUEROA 4-nov-1993

Rickssen OPONT 26-0ct-1997

David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004

Gracien JULES 7-jul-1999

Nemoy COCKE 20-jul-2001

Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5-mar-1997

NAME DOB

Dylan Dasher SUAREZ DIAZ 28-dic-2000

David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004

Carlos Alberto ARTEAGA CARRION 5-mar-1997

Rodrigo Antonio MORAN GAITAN 16-mar-2001

Luis Carlos TARACENA CABRERA 16-may-1997

Raul Alexander RIVERA CORTEZ 5-sep-1976

Kevin Rafael LINARES MENDEZ 6-feb-1995

Marco Andre CARRANZA DAVILA 2-sep-1987

Ibrahim ROJAS VINDAS 9-mar-1995
Jose NUNEZ

NACAC RANKING 2022

82.71 (7.26kgs) - Rudy Winkler (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 20JUN2021
77.15 (7.26kgs) - Roberto Sawyers (CRC) - Liberec CZE - 12JUN2016

AGE CAT NAT
27 s USA
28 s USA
28 S MEX
29 s CAN
29 S USA
28 s USA
20 U23 CAN
22 Uu23 CAN
27 s CUB
27 s PUR
26 S MEX
23 s CUB
20 U23 CUB
20 U23 MEX
29 s CAN
18 m MEX
22 u23 JAM
21 u23 PUR
22 u23 CRC
22 u23 PUR
32 s JAM
23 s HAI
21 u23 cuB
29 s PUR
25 s HAI
18 B esa
23 S DMA
21 u23 JAM
25 s NCA
AGE CAT NAT
22 u23 CRC
18 B2 esa
25 S NCA
21 (U23 GUA
25 S GUA
46 S GUA
27 S ESA
35 s GUA
27 s CRC

NCA

" I

-
* =
- I

MMZMME X

-
[ ]

O

PLACE DATE
Eugene, OR, USA 25-jun-22
Walnut, CA, USA 16-abr-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22

Victoria CAN  16-jun-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22
Knoxville, TN, USA 7-may-22
Birmingham, GBR 6-ago-22
Eugene, OR, USA 6-may-22
La Habana, CUB 11-mar-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
Morelia, MEX 5-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 11-mar-22
La Habana, CUB 18-mar-22

Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22
Quebec City, CAN 13-ago-22
Morelia, MEX 5-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 26-jun-22

Ponce, PUR
San Jose, CRC 13-mar-22
Ponce, PUR

Kingston, JAM 26-jun-22
Rock Hill, SC, USA 25-mar-22
La Habana, CUB 18-mar-22
Carolina, PUR
Mobile, AL, USA 12-mar-22
San Salvador, ESA 11-jun-22
Champaing, IL, USA 23-abr-22
Hutchinson, KS, USA 19-may-22
Managua, NCA 26-feb-22

5-may-22

5-may-22

18-mar-22

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-22
San Salvador, ESA 11-jun-22
Managua, NCA 26-feb-22
Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22
Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22
Guatemala, GUA 13-may-22
San Salvador, ESA 9-abr-22
Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-22
Managua, NCA 26-feb-22

EVENT

NATCH
MTSACREL
USATFTHROWS
VICTORIACL
USATFTHROWS
TENNESSEE

COMMG
OREGONTWIL

CONFRONT6
WILMOUX
CNABIERTO
CONFRONT6
COPACUBA
FESTLANZ
SOIREEETOR
CNABIERTO
NATCH
JUSTASLAI
ITNAC
JUSTASLAI
NATCH
WINTHROPINV
COPACUBA
SPRINGBRK
SALABINVT
IITOR6
ILLINIINVT
NJCAADI
EVALUAT1

EVENT
ITNAC
IIITOR6
EVALUAT1
CNU18U20
RANKMFLANZ
TNAM
ITOR4
CNMAYOR
ITNAC
EVALUAT1

PAG 34 OF 39



(6.0kgs) (35.00)

PLACE DATE EVENT

1 75.08 Tarik O' HAGAN 25-nov-2003 19 Wl USA == Eugene, OR, USA 23-jun-22 USATFNC
2 73.07 Jose Eduardo CHAVEZ 1-ene-2004 18 WULN vex H:ll Cali, COL 2-ago-22 WU20CH
3 72.58 Collin BURKHART 26-may-2003 19 UPLN USA == Eugene, OR, USA 23-jun-22 USATFNC
4 70.79 Jeremiah NUBBE 1-ene-2003 19 WM USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 23-jun-22 USATFNC
5 67.54 Matthew ULIANA 8-sep-2004 18 JUIA cAN I+l Richmond, CAN 22-may-22 RICHMOND
6 66.35 Michael PINCKNEY 1-ene-2005 17 JUEEY USA E=  Middletown, NY, USA 13-ago-22 MIDDLETOWN
7 64.64 Kian ZABIHI 5-mar-2005 17 QUEN CAN [+l Langley, CAN 10-un-22 LANGLEY
8 63.90 Sean REIMER 1-ene-2003 19 QN cAN I+l  Langley, CAN 24-jun-22 LANGLEY
9 62.49 Jake MCEACHERN 28-abr-2005 17 LN cAN |+l  Calgary, CAN 10-un-22 CALGARY
10 62.36 David Antonio AYALA ABREGO 27-mar-2004 18 WVELN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 7-may-22  [ITO5

11 58.94 Yosbanis BARZAGA 27-may-2004 18 JIEM cUB B=  La Habana, CUB 27-may-22 CONFRONTS
12 52.74 Brayan GONZALEZ 12-abr-2004 18 UMM CUB B= La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV

13 51.77 Jeims MOLINA ALVAREZ 16-abr-2004 18 U CRC = Managua, NCA 18-jun-22 CAU18U20
14 45.72 Alfredo Isaac LLANEZ 1-ene-2003 19 KL Mex Bl Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22 CNJUVENIL
15 45.40 Jose Daniel JIMENEZ ARLEY 16-ene-2003 19 UENN CRC = San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
16 44.32 Rodrigo Alfonso ANDAZOLA 1-ene-2003 19 WM Mex H*B  Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
17 43.66 Enriqgue AGUILAR 1-ene-2003 19 EULN Mex B+l Cd Mexico, MEX 6-mar-22 JUEGOSCDMX
18 42.88 Dairon VEGA 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN cuB E= La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV

19 42.88 Dariel PEREZ 2-sep-2005 17 QUEN cuB B= La Habana, CUB 7-jul-22 CNJUV

20 40.44 Harold Sebastian LOPEZ HERRERA 10-feb-2003 19 LN CRC =  San Jose, CRC 15-may-22 CNU18U20
21 39.90 Isaac Alexander ARROYO BOLANOS 2-abr-2003 19 ZL} CRC = San Jose, CRC 12mar22  [TNAC

22 39.62 Werner Alejandro ARGUETA CORDOBA  1-ene-2003 19 JIPIN GUA [“l Guatemala, GUA 29-abr-22 CNU18U20
23 37.92 Carlos Francisco BALDELOMAR LOPEZ 17-jul-2004 18 ELE NCA == Managua, NCA 18-un-22 CAU18U20

(5.0kgs) (35.00)

1 70.92 Jake MCEACHERN 28-abr-2005 17 UEY CAN I+l Kamloops, CAN 16-sep-22 KAMLOOPS
2 66.03 Kian ZABIHI 5-mar-2005 17 UEY CAN [+l Kamloops, CAN 8-jul-22 KAMLOOPS
3 63.17 Liam SIMARD 1-ene-2005 17 N cAN I+l Quebec, CAN 15-jul-22 QUEBEC
4 62.77 Jorge Uriel NUNEZ 1-ene-2005 17 JUE Mex l*B  Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22 HERMOSILLO
5 59.90 Ali Rodolfo CORTEZ 1-ene-2005 17 JUEN Mex B*B  Hermosillo, MEX 27-jun-22 HERMOSILLO
6 57.93 Deven MARRERO 1-ene-2005 17 QUEY CAN I#0 Sherbrooke, CAN 7-ago-22 SHERBROOKE
7 56.98 Emiliano NOVELO 1-ene-2005 17 QUEN Mex BB Merida, MEX 18-feb-22 MERIDA
8 52.87 Hian Esain ELIAS 1-ene-2006 16 QUEA MEX B*l  Nayarit, MEX 8-may-22 FESTLANZ
9 48.10 Fabian Andres SALAS RODRIGUEZ 27-dic-2005 17 B CRC == San Jose, CRC 14-may-22 CNU18U20
10 45.85 Axel Alberto GARCIA MARTELL 1-ene-2005 17 QUER PUR B= Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
11 38.15 Jeriell RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-2005 17 QUEI PUR B= Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
12 37.50 Justin Jael PICADO ROMERO 20-ene-2005 17 JUEE] CRC =  San Jose, CRC 14-may-22 CNU18U20
13 36.66 Jeshua OLIVENCIA 1-ene-2005 17 iKY PUR B= Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
14 35.78 Gerson Ariel RAMOS QUINTANILLA 24-feb-2006 16 UEY HON == Managua, NCA 19-un-22 CAU18U20
15 35.19 Oscar ARROYO UMPIERRE 1-ene-2005 17 QUHEI PUR BE=  Carolina, PUR 3-jun-22 CNFAPUR
16 35.08 Juan David CONTRERAS ORTIZ 1-ene-2007 15 QUEN GUA [“I Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22 TORNEO
17 33.62 Edin Antonio ESTRADA NOVA 11-may-2006 16 EUER GUA [0 Managua, NCA 19-jun-22 CAU18U20
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 98.48 (800grs) - Jan Zelezny (CZE) - Jena GER - 25MAY1996
WRU20 86.48 (800grs) - Neeraj Chopra (IND) - Bydgoszcz POL - 23JUL2016
WB U18 89.34 (700grs) - Braian Toledo (ARG) - Mar del Plata ARG - 06MAR2010

(800g) (67.00)
RANK MARK
1 93.07
2 89.07
3 87.70
4 82.92
5 82.81
6 81.71
7 81.17
8 79.89
9 77.28
10 75.13
11 75.04
12 74.34
13 73.69
14 73.35
15 73.17
16 72.82
17 72.30
18 72.30
19 71.48
20 71.17
21 71.13
22 70.36
23 70.25
24 69.30
25 69.28
26 68.97
27 68.92
28 68.74
29 68.71
30 67.57
CADICA
(800g) (40.00)
RANK MARK
1 69.21
2 68.92
3 63.53
4 60.38
5 58.88
6 57.48
7 56.36
8 53.00
9 51.01
10 48.28

OUTDOOR RANKING

NR NACAC

NAME
Anderson Jamal PETERS
Keshorn WALCOTT
Curtis THOMPSON
Ethan DABBS
Tim GLOVER

David Alberto CARREON MANRIQUEZ

Marc MINICHELLO
Keyshawn STRACHAN

Carlos Alberto ARMENTA CASTRO

Josue MENENDEZ BEJARANO
Roan ALLEN
Elvis GRAHAM
Orlando Noel THOMAS
Tyrig HORSFORD
Felix Xavier TORRES
Albert REYNOLDS
Edel BORUNDARENA
Markim FELIX
Yarovis Ernesto CONTRERAS
Andy WHITE
Rajheim CARBY
Joshua MATHER
Callan SALDUTTO
Anthony DIAZ
Jose LAGUNES BEIRUT
Adrian MITCHELL
Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA
Derek OTERO CRESPO
Ronny CEDENO
Abel ALMEIDA

NAME

Jonathan Javier CEDENO MORENO

Luis Mario TARACENA CABRERA
Ivan JOSE SIBAJA CERDA

Armando Abdiel CABALLERO ESPINOSA
Marco Antonio JURADO VELASQUEZ
Ronald Edyberto RAMIREZ LEIVA

Carlos Alberto RUIZ ABREGO

Andres Josue SALAS ROJAS

Alan Manuel NAVAS PALMA
Juan Pablo ESTRADA

93.07 (800grs) - Anderson Peters (GRN) - Doha QAT - 13MAY2022
72.70 (800grs) - Fernando Palomo (ESA) - Maracaibo VEN - 19AUG1998

NACAC
CADICA

DOB  AGE CAT NAT
21-0ct-1997 25 S GRN B4
2-abr-1993 29 s
8-feb-1996 26 S USA E=
23-jun-1999 23 s USA =
11-ene-1990 32 S USA E=
23-mar-1994 28 s Mex N+l
4-jun-2000 22 U23 USA =
18-dic-2003 19 BAH E=
18-jul-1990 32 s ™mex il
4-may-1990 32 s Mex N+l
1-ene-1998 24 s CAN [+l
3-0ct-1996 26 S JAM K4
13-ene-1995 27 S JAM EH
17-ene-2000 22 U23 TTO B
9-mar-1998 24 s PUR BE=
28-mar-1988 34 s LCA M
3-jul-2000 22 u23 cuB BE=
8-0ct-1997 25 s GRN B4
25-ago-2000 22 | U23 cuB B=
6-dic-1989 33 s CcAN I+l
18-jul-1998 24 s JAM EHA
1-ene-1999 23 s CAN [+l
20-feb-2002 20 U23 CcAN [+]
1-ene-2003 19 [B3Y 70 N8
30-jun-1985 37 s Mex [l
14-nov-1996 26 S JAM EH
3-0ct-1989 33 S GUA [
16-ene-2000 22 U23 PUR BE=
24-ene-1998 24 s cus B=
16-ago-2002 20 |U23 cuB E=

DOB  AGE CAT NAT
26-ago-1995 27 S PAN @™
3-0ct-1989 33 S GUA [©
20-may-2000 22 ' U23 CRC =
7-feb-2001 21 U23 PAN o™
12-may-2001 21 U23 GUA
2-dic-1995 27 S GUA
20-dic-1999 23 S PAN &
19-ago-2002 20 ' U23 CRC =
7-dic-1998 24 s GUA

1-ene-2003

NACAC RANKING 2022

19 m NCA

PLACE DATE

EVENT

Doha, QAT  13-may-22 DIAMONDL
TT0 B Hengelo, NED 6-jun-22 FBKGAMES

E.Stroudsburg, PA, USA 9-jul-22
Durham, NC, USA 13-may-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 19-may-22
Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 16-abr-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 21-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
La Jolla, CA, USA 9-abr-22
Kingston, JAM 11-jun-22
Kingston, JAM  29-ene-22
Starkville, MS, USA 26-mar-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
Vieux Fort, LCA 12-feb-22
La Habana, CUB 19-mar-22
Eugene, OR, USA 8-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 11-mar-22
Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-22
Emporia, KS, USA 8-may-22
Langley, CAN 25-jun-22
Langley, CAN 25-jun-22
Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Burlington, VT, USA 8-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Toa Baja, PUR 9-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22
La Habana, CUB 18-jun-22

PLACE DATE
Valledupar, COL 5-jul-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Guatemala, GUA 30-sep-22
Guatemala, GUA 26-mar-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
San Jose, CRC  25-sep-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Managua, NCA 26-feb-22

AMJAVFEST
ACC
USATFTHROWS
ELITECLASS
NCAACH
CARIFTAG
USATFTHROWS
CNABIERTO
TRITONINVT
ALLCOMERS
GRACEJACKSON
BULLDOGREL
WILMOUX
LEAGUEM2
COPACUBA
NCAACH
CONFRONT6
HJEROME
MIAACH
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
CNABIERTO
AMEREAST
CNABIERTO
WILMOUX
BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS

EVENT
JBOLIVAR
CNABIERTO
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
TORNEO
RANKMFLANZ
CAMAYOR
TORNEO
CAMAYOR
EVALUAT1
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(700g) (40.00)

1 67.32
2 62.80
3 60.64
4 58.54
5 57.60
6 57.26
7 55.06
8 51.11
9 50.51
10 50.17
11 49.28
12 48.56
13 47.79
14 46.58
15 43.76
16 41.67
17 40.55
18 40.50
19 39.00

OUTDOOR RANKING

Travis HARFIELD 1-ene-2007
Rayvohn TELESFORD 1-mar-2006
Gener Alejandro UC 1-ene-2005
Diego VAZQUEZ DAVILA 1-ene-2005
Oliver Martin PALMA 9-abr-2005
Jose Arturo MOJICA 1-ene-2005
Josue Aldair CASTRO 1-ene-2005
Dante MARTINEZ 1-ene-2005
Alexis Dariel OSORIO HERNANDEZ 18-may-2005
Addison Alickson JAMES 1-oct-2007
Jeshua OLIVENCIA 1-ene-2005
Eifri Denilson PINEDA GALVEZ 1-ene-2005
Jose GONZALEZ 1-ene-2005
Derek Daniel ESPINOZA CHINCHILLA 11-mar-2005
Wilson Yancarlos MORALES CANTORA  1-ene-2006
Angel Alberto OLMEDO SERRANO 2-may-2005
Eduardo RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-2005
Lester EMMANUEL 1-ene-2006
Kenner FLORES 14-sep-2005

NACAC RANKING 2022

15
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
16
17

Ui
u1s
u1s
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis

CAN
GRN
MEX
PUR
NCA
MEX
MEX
MEX
HON
DMA
PUR
GUA
PUR
CRC
GUA
ESA
PUR
LCA
NCA

I+

HMZ O

NMEmM&ENZ =

HEMH

PLACE DATE
Langley, CAN 11-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22
Queretaro, MEX 25-feb-22
Mayaguez, PUR 14-may-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
Queretaro, MEX 8-jul-22
Sonora, MEX 27-feb-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22
Kingston, JAM 17-abr-22
Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22
Guatemala, GUA 10-abr-22
Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22
San Jose, CRC 30-abr-22
Guatemala, GUA 27-may-22
San Salvador, ESA 15-may-22
Carolina, PUR 5-jun-22
Vieux Fort, LCA 20-mar-22
Managua, NCA 17-jun-22

EVENT
LANGLEY
CARIFTAG
QUERETARO
MAYAGUEZ
CAU18U20
CNJUVENIL
CNJUVENIL
COPABUHOS
CAU18U20
CARIFTAG
CNFAPUR
TNU18U20
CNFAPUR
TABIERTO
CNMAYOR
CNU18U20TA
CNFAPUR
NATJUNIORS
CAU18U20
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DECATHLON

WR 9126 - Kevin Mayer (FRA) - Talence FRA - 16SEP2018
WRU20 8435 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Grosseto ITA - 23JUL2017
WBU18 8002 - Niklas Kaul (GER) - Cali COL - 16JUL2015

SENIOR (+5700pts)

RANK  MARK
1 8867
2 8797
3 8720
4 8701
5 8676
6 8550
7 8532
8 8179
9 7866
10 7788
11 7787
12 7748
13 7668
14 7452
15 7269
16 7192
17 7188
18 7127
19 7104
20 7034
21 6967
22 6920
23 6917
24 6891
25 6881
26 6724
27 6358
28 6142
29 5967
30 5911
31 5771
32 5343
33 4922

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Garrett SCANTLING
Damian WARNER
Kyle GARLAND
Pierce LePAGE
Zachery ZIEMEK
Lindon VICTOR
Ayden OWENS-DELERME
Austin WEST
Ken MULLINGS
Kendrick THOMPSON
Kurt FELIX
Asani HYLTON
Yariel SOTO
Jose Miguel PAULINO ASENCIO
Rostam TURNER
Yancarlos HERNANDEZ SOUCHAI
Philip FRANK
Mauricio GALINDO VEGA
Raydel TASE
Aaron WORRELL
Jaffet JUAREZ BUSTAMANTE
Esteban Josue IBANEZ GUEVARA
Santiago FORD
David EDMONDSON
Briander RIVERO REYES
Andrew BETTON
Gabriel MADRAZO
Miguel RAMIREZ
Youssef Ibrahim QASEM FRANCO
Hemon JOSEPH
Nicholas STANISLAUS
Jorge Luis CASTILLO VEGA

NACAC
CADICA

[p]0]:]
19-may-1993
4-nov-1989
28-may-2000
22-ene-1996
23-feb-1993
28-feb-1993
28-may-2000
17-mar-2000
28-abr-1997
28-ago-1997
4-jul-1988
6-ene-1997
20-may-2000
11-nov-1997
1-ene-1995
20-jun-2000

21-jul-2000
1-ene-2002
29-jun-1995
18-may-1997
5-dic-2000
25-ago-1997
17-nov-2000
23-abr-1991
6-sep-1999
1-ene-1999
1-ene-2001
21-may-1998
1-ene-2001
30-mar-1999
20-ene-1992

Carlos Armando ALMENDAREZ HERNANDEZ 18-mar-2000

NACAC RANKING 2022

9045 - Ashton Easton (USA) - Beijing CHN - 29AG02015
7517 - Santiago Mellado (ESA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

AGE CAT NAT
29 s USA
33 s CAN
22 U23 USA
26 S CAN
29 S USA
29 S GRN
22 u23 PUR
22 U23 USA
25 S BAH
25 S BAH
34 S GRN
25 s JAM
22 u23 PUR
25 s Dom
27 s CAN
22 U23 CUB

CAN
22 U23 GUA
20 U22 CUB
27 S BAR
25 S MEX
22 (U23 ESA
25 s CUB
22 u23 JAM
31 s CuB
23 s JAM
23 s MEX
21 U23 MEX
24 S GUA
21 U23 GRN
23 s GRN
30 s PAN
22 U23 NCA

-
L
-

MMETFMMMmEmm

-— -
- || O ||
| - [ ]

T H

PLACE DATE
Fayetteville, AR, USA 7-may-22
Gotzis, AUT  29-may-22
Fayetteville, AR, USA 7-may-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Talence, FRA  18-sep-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-22
Eugene, OR, USA 24-jul-22
Jacksonville, FL, USA 30-may-22
Birmingham, GBR 5-ago-22
Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22
Eugene, OR, USA 9-jun-22
Valledupar, COL 2-jul-22
Santa Barbara, CA, USA 25-mar-22
La Habana, CUB 21-may-22
Lubbock, TX, USA 14-may-22
Tucson, AZ, USA 9-abr-22
La Habana, CUB 19-jun-22
Azusa, CA, USA 14-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
San Fernando, CHI 27-feb-22
Oxford, MS, USA 13-may-22
La Habana, CUB 19-mar-22
Huthinson, KS, USA 21-may-22
Morelia, MEX 4-jun-22
Monterrey, MEX 27-feb-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Coos Bay, OR, USA 18-mar-22
Hutchinson, KS, USA 20-mar-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22
Managua, NCA 3-jul-22

EVENT
USATFCH
MULTIEVENTS
USATFCH

WACH

WACH
DECASTAR

WACH
MTSACREL

WACH
JACOPEN

COMMG

NCAACH

NCAACH
JBOLIVAR

CEINVT

CONFRONT?7
BIG12
JIMCLICK
BARRIENTOS
LASTCHANCE
CNABIERTO
CNABIERTO
SANFERNANDO
SEC
COPACUBA
NJCAADI
CNABIERTO
COPANLEON
CAMAYOR
COOSBAY
HUTCHINSON
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
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U20 (+4000pts)

Josmi SANCHEZ
Nate PARIS
Cole WILSON
Guillermo Alfonso RIVAS FLORES
Landom HELMS
Pablo Cesar VARGAS
Osmani NIEBLAS
Emanuel DESILETS
Abimelec ZAMORANO
Bryce PEARSON
Ronney POZO
Marvin Alexander LARIOS CRUZ
Kevin CASTRO
Gerald Alberto JIMENEZ TORRES

15-dic-2003
29-abr-2004
11-jul-2003
19-feb-2004
1-ene-2003
1-ene-2003
11-may-2004
1-ene-2003
1-ene-2004
1-ene-2003
30-may-2004
30-mar-2003
23-jul-2004
31-ene-2003

19
18
19
18
19
19
18
19
18
19
18
19
18
19

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

cus =
cAN =1
caN =]
GUA
USA
MEX
CUB
CAN
MEX
USA
CuB
NCA
CUB
CRC

=Mz

PLACE

Cali, COL
Cali, COL
Toronto, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
Eugene, OR, USA
Hermosillo, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Langley, CAN
Hermosillo, MEX
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Managua, NCA
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC

DATE
2-ago-22
2-ago-22
9-jul-22
23-oct-22
24-jun-22
28-jun-22
8-jul-22
24-jun-22
28-jun-22
24-jun-22
8-jul-22
18-jun-22
8-jul-22
15-may-22

EVENT
WU20CH
WU20CH
TORONTO
CNU13U15
USATFNC
HERMOSILLO
CNJuv
NATCH
HERMOSILLO
USATFNC
CNJuv
CAU18U20
CNJUV
CNU18U20

RANK MARK
1 7527
2 7309
3 7058
4 6724
5 6425
6 6403
7 6366
8 6329
9 6294
10 6280
11 5610
12 5589
13 5382
14 4176

U18 (+4000pts)

RANK MARK
1 6519
2 6310
3 5602
4 5536
5 4897
6 4840

OUTDOOR RANKING

Samuel JEFFERY
Aidan TURNER
Luis Ramon BRIONES
Dante MARTINEZ
Franklin Daniel NUNEZ CARBALLO
Maxwell Denzel ALVAREZ NUNEZ

1-ene-2005
1-ene-2005
1-ene-2006
1-ene-2005
5-feb-2005
1-ene-2006

NACAC RANKING 2022

17
17
16
17
17
16

u1s
uis
uis
Ui
U1
u1s

caN [+]
caN =1
vex B+l
Mex i+l
CRC =
GUA

Sherbrooke, CAN
Kamloops, CAN
Sonora, MEX
Sonora, MEX
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

6-ago-22
10-jul-22
27-feb-22
27-feb-22
18-jun-22
18-jun-22

SHERBROOKE
KAMLOOPS
COPABUHOS
COPABUHOS
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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